BULLETIN 114678

28 TYPING REPERFORATOR

and

28 TAPE PRIMNTER SETS
(LPR and LTF)

PARTS

TELETYPFE

SEEE TOUMY AVENUE, SKOKIE, ILLINGIS




BULLETIN 11678

28 TYPING REPERFORATOR
and
28 TAPE PRIMTER SETS
(LPR and LTP)

PARTS

TELETYPE’

x:! CORPORATION

Sea Individual Sections For Copyright Motices.

0855 TOUHY AVEMUE, SHOMIE, ILLINDIS

Printed in U.5.A.




Bulletin 11678

March 1972
Change 14
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SECTION TITLE ISSUE DATE
573-118-800TC 28 Typing Reperforator (LPR) and 28 Tape Printer (LTP) *3 March 1972
S573-121-800TC 28 Receiving-only Reperforator or Tape Printer Base
. (LRB) and 28 Receiving-only Multiple Reperforator
Base (LRMB) "y March 1972
573=-123-800TC 28 Send-Receive Reperforator Keyboard Base (LTRK)
and 28 Send-Receive Tape Printer Keyboard Base
(LTPK) 2 April 1971
573-133-801TC 28 Electrical Service Unit (LESU) = for Reperforators 2 October 1947
573-135-800TC 28 Receiving-only Reperforator or Tape Printer Cover
(LRC), 28 Send-Receive Reperforator or Tape Printer
Cover (LSRC) and 28 Reperforator or Tape Printer Table
(LT) 2 May 1970
. 373-136-800TC 28 Apparatus Cabinat (LBAC) Multiple
Reperforator Set 2 December 1971

MNOTE: For motors refer to bulletin 2958
*Indicates revised sections




TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 373-118-800TC

Skokie, Illinois, U.5.A, lssue 3, Mareh 1972
. 2B TYPING REPERFORATOR (LPR)
AND
. 28 TAPE PRINTER (LTP)
PARTS
FIGURE COMNTEMNTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 One Shaft Frame Mechanism 3 32 148430 Modification Kit to Provide
2 Frome Mechanism 4 Tape in Motion Mechanism 31
. 3 Main Shaft Mechanism 5 33 Modification Kifs to Add Timing
4 Punch Rear Plate Mechanism & Contacts 32
5 Punch Front Plate Mechanism 7 34  Modification Kits to Add Cede
& Punch Bail Mechanism 8 Reading Contocts 32
7 Rotary Positioning Mechanism o a5 159380 and 162242 Modification Kits
8 Rotary Positioning Mechanism (Continued) 10 to Add Signal Bell Contact 33
9  Axial Positioning Mechanism 11 G F! 1460881 Modification Kit to Add
10 Axial Positioning Mechanism (Continued) 12 Guard for Backspace Mechanism
11  Function Box Mechanism 13 (Printing on Edge of Tape) 33
12 Range Finder Mechanism 14 37 161340 Medification Kit to Add
13 Transfer Mechanism 14 Manual Interfering Letters Tape
14 Selecting Mechanism 15 Feed -Out 34
15 Selecting Mognet Mechanism 14 J8 161341 and 162432 Madification Kits to
14 Early Design Ribbon Feed Parts 17 Add Solencid Operations to Letters
. 17 Typing PMechanism 18 Faed -Out 34
18 Mon=Interfering Tope Feed -Out 39 159343 (Chodless Tape) and 172540
_ Mechanism 19 I{Fu”}-' FPerforated Tnpa':l pMedification
19 - Two=-5haft Frame Mechanism (For ASR Kits to Add Manual Backspace
K.eyboard) 20 (Printing on Edge of Tape) 35
20  Punch Block Assemblies 21 40 176621 Medificarion Kit to Provide
21 164520 Ribbon Feed Assembly 22 End of Feed=Out Timing Contoct
22 Motor Control Mechanism 23 for 176628 Letters Tepe Fead-Out 35
23 FEorly Design Main Shaft Mechanisms 24 41 161304 ond 162245 Modification Kits
24 151321 and 162247 Letters-Figures to Add Power Drive to Backspoce
Contoct Assembly 24 Mechanisms 34
25 Cables 25 42 162379 and 1563347 Modification Kits
256 Cables (Continued) 24 to Add Auvtomatic Neon-Interfering
27 173135 Tape Absent Contoct Brocket Letters Tape Feed-Out and 162381
. Assembly 27 Modification Kit for Automatic MNon-
28 164948 Modification Kit to Equip Interfering Blank Tope Feed-Out 37
Reperfarator with Combination Tape
Chute and Knife Tearing Edge When 43 162379 (Automatic Letters),
Mounted in a Universal Cobinet 27 162380 (Remote Control Blank),
29 Early Design Meodification Kits for Blank 163347 (Automatic Letters),
Tape Feed-Out (Mo Longer Campatibla 162381 (Automatic Blank),
with Ful l':.-' Perforated Tape) 78 173443 (Remote Control LEH!H} and
. 30 Early Design Modification Kits for Blank 176628 (Remote Control Letters)
Tape Feed-Out (Mo Longer Compatible Medification Kits to Add MNon-
with Fully Perforoted Tape) Continued 29 Interfering Tape Feed-Out 38
31 Early Design Modification Kits for Blank 44 162379 (Automatic Letters),
Tﬂpe Feed-Out (Mo Longer (:-:-mpnril:ﬂs 1562380 {Hemnfe Control Elunk},
. with Fully Perforated Tape) Continued 30 163347 (Automatic Letters),

@1958, 195% and 1970 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved

Printed in U,S5,A, Page |




ECTION 573-118-B00TC

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE .
162381 (Automatic Blank), 173443 53 319040 Contoct Assembly -
(Remote Control Letters) and 176428 Function Blade Operated 44
(Remote Control Letters) Modification 54 178917 Modification Kit to
Kits to Add Mon-Interfering Tape Provide Bockspoce Mechonism .
Feed -Out {Continued) 39 tor Fully Perforated Tope and
45 162380 (Blank), 1562381 (Automatic Printing Between Feed Holes 47
Blank), 173443 (Letters) and a5 178918 Modification Kit to
176628 (Letters), Medification Provide Guard for Backspoce
Kits to Add Remote Control Mechanism (Fully Perforated
MNon=-Interfering Tape Feed-Out Tape, Printing Between Feed
and 198070 Blank Feed-Oiut to Holes) 47
Model 28 Reperforator 40 36 179275 Medification Kit
46 1462380 (Blonk), 162381 (Automatie to Provide Positive Engogement .
Blank), 173443 (Letters) and of Punch Slides with the
176428 (Letters) Modification Lotch Levers 48
Kits to Add Remote Control 57 174475 Modification Kit
Mon-Interfering Tape Feed -Out te Provide Print Suppression
and 198070 Blank Feed-Out to on Functions 48
Model 28 Reperforator 58 178834 Modification Kit to
(Coentinued) 4] Convert Ribbon Feed Mechanism
47  Moedification Kits to Provide to Fully Perferated Tope 49
Unshift Function 42 59 178834 Modification Kit to
48 161828 Modification Kit to Convert Ribbon Feed Mechanism
Make Tape Backspoce and Blank to Fully Perforated Tape
Feed-Out Compatible 42 (Continued) 30
49 176420 and 176421 Modification 60 Medification Kits ta
Kits to Add Timing Contacts to Equip o Reperforator .
selector 43 with en Auxiliary Contact
30 173961 and 179133 Modification Assembly and Function
Kits to Provide Blank Delete Blades 21
for Typing Reperforator 44 61  Slock Tape and Reroute Tope
21 173961 and 179133 Modification Mechanisms 22
Kits to Provide Blank Delete for 62 304273 Modification Kit
Typing Reperforater (Continued) 45 to Provide for Two-Color
52 164506 Modification Kit to Printing 53
Add Multiple Mounted Function 63  Typewheels 54
Blade Operated Contacts 46 MNumberical Index 33

Poge 2




155 3, SECTIOM 573-118-800TC

153839
Bef. 154387
_~2191 35??3¢du': H;
__8330 s f | 156388
|
@ 176450 II Ifﬂ -
= %&é; el @
Q} 12831
156118 | .
1514629 '5'3|4T| Early Design
-II || I
#3358 150355
154388

| 151737
| 11074342893
EE'@_I

@

156235
45084

\ P ¢
f 1251:3;| | \

159427 110743

i
e ‘M I'Ilﬁl:ﬂ |
T {0743
Le il a4
£ & 110434

07436
B ~151073

152893

1 | |
:_H 156450
N
! - 139752

i
. / nraa—— %8
“ﬂ_ﬁa @1764%) Brocket Assembly

@ Replaced by 175471 Bracket
Amsembly

FIGURE 1. OMNE SHAFT FRAME MECHAMISM

Page 3




SECTIOM 573-118-800TC

= f
151657 — 3506, 219 Ref: 136900
- 96717 P, I.f
' o,
g330— 2 rr mq
— 158872 159506 1\‘
g L___q.n 156859
& By 2191
B2392- | @359 . "a.
B —— 2191 Ref, 158937 _— i
Ref. 1862350 !
7002 s o
Early Design
M~
|
| 7 .
| 2191 Pz ~ 158574
; - |
I - ﬁ'w I \/ »
| f”fg—ma?a il i
| ' T
I i / ! 1
: Ref. 176489— oy Y e |
1 H | |
I ]
L 125015—— | :
S & —— 151432 ! 9&5?3-__9 ﬂ |
- = I e |
: | |
- N s 151342 !
151442. Ay |
... |
o | 158555
151431 119648 - _ | |
3 2191 o T -‘HHH{';".J-!.'
S 2 156412 !
E.;-"-"'-..- : i
.E"--___ e -@ m"\.\ 1
- 153239
e
2191 Early Design
151831 ts-;un
159411 _ i 54242
Qﬁ’\ﬂ
151458 : T 195235
e WD IR AT 15690 150988
g | i 151832
+1 Yo 2191 /Dlﬂ
e & - ;____-?mz 156989
158745——— ~—_ ] ] 159625 156998
i {7 ! ' & E:?
: + " J p |5.5..m;|3 152893
| ] ' . 3440
' { A Blag a7 o
156366 (i e if] Vaedk éftﬁ =
- ~ 151244
0 ; — L
[, J 156465 , '-I S )
" B ;- @ 151248 |
Ref. 154867 ! : @ -
136487 Ref. 154397
I54%21 2,5‘5-; I 25?31
FIGURE 2. FRAME MECHAMNISM

Poge 4




151442 151490
&, |
4 @ e " ]
2191
- L
158701 (3sT)| A
163476 (42T) e

172631 (427) h

. = 151442
Mumber Stamped on Gear

150044

FIGURE 3. MAIMN SHAFT MECHAMISM

(-J 2191 SESS
III. -

155 3, SECTION 573=-118=800TC

-.__...--"'“ Set Application

@ 173334 Modification Kit to Provide
Mew Style Shaft and Bearing
Specification 55795

Poge 3




SECTIOM 573=118=800TC

asye 2191 |1 54046
.:@L@f i_l."'-d-iS'I (For 778" Tape Printing at the bottom)
. & i 159622 @330
P, T _ 159621
"= | e
152893 | ; '
110743 @ Ef‘m" 2002
== L Gf .-'1?4'??
o
& ¢
159233 ._ =
5lides and Guide used . ~a¥01 \ 144755 151722] |
with Powar Retracted Pins "*-@_E‘ A ‘{E‘ Gt
: -8
/o w i uﬁ /
002 E'll";'!- ; o0z e Peculiar .h:- Unit mounted
151632 i on Keyboard
159560
156015 '
154015 159580
| -7 | 156020 w/o Insulator
| #” o~ 156089 winsulater 125047
L:E:h ’jﬁ H :
170246 (’Iﬁf \ FM @%
4 - |
\ f.'L« - B 12500
110743
¥ AN
~ 110743 T
s O 156173
-\—\__a.- III 4
110743
( ® 110743
e l |58¥25 1599
- fﬂ“ oy
o020/ o7 ; 15768
2191 /N L= ii:;.
K II L1 ..__-" -ﬂ"ﬁL -----"'\-__‘_
7002 164514 1726387 3191~/ L~
Ref, 170241 Slides ond Guide used with _.-"'.-. 1 | ™
Spring Retracted Pi £ \ !
pring [ ins 2002 .. 159981
164514
@152893 Ref, 156028
/ BT
ﬁ o 110743
® e
‘, R S Y 152
® 110743 - ; . et T i
125011 gy N =t | -
@ y94993 | Ref. 154028
D Peculior to Tope Printer
@D194992 Modification Kit to Provide
Tope Guide
Specification 50, 188%
FIGURE 4, PUNCH REAR PLATE MECHAMISM




155 3, SECTION 573-118=-800TC

S e 152893, 2‘:‘1 151630
\ }( [ :.._,_ 5% ‘I,r’
‘-‘.# | -\-ﬂ
~ s RAk lﬁﬁm-lh-._____("lf ; : 21?
I

IMI

15T! h

156047
117648

R R

< ~o0
\\ tsg'mz @ 10743 @ 3599

156052 D144999  Adjusting Screw
145357 (3/8% Tape) -
55034 (11/14" Tope) ﬁah__ "
74152 (7/8" Tope Printing ot the bottom f mld-ﬁ:al -
74155 (7/8" Tope Printing at the top !
s )
Die Whesl / :
179274 Has o Block Identity 154577 —
e 156019 )
>,
11?&4?"”/’ ;ﬁp
1107 'I'I'?M'? E" =
161 P 15605*'2' @830 "~
T, |, 156054 72522 .
i, 1
f.- _l__,_l'!-hl. .{:;I - d
- e ¥ ] 1
f ﬂ - | 161139
| / \ |
| 3598 |
Ref. 141109 &%l Bt 151530
2191 o= \ ,
| . [
&- J \ -u."-"r i -h'ﬁn -\-ﬁ
- e 1 |
’K = 9("“/ | |
7 T e ! 2191
151430 ! = '
III ﬁ“— e : 1
e ' 2191
Ref. 1546024 1 2 2 P ' I ,
2008 ] | | 151630
:- 1 II
e !
Typing Reperforatars = 5 Lewve| iﬁ?
C el | esn Fully Perforated Fully Parforated
Type of Punch | o moring Ret. Pins | w/Spring Ret. Pins | w/Power Rot. Pins Tape Printer
Die Wheel 156055 170788 170788 145353
Feed Wheel See Fig, 20 for Punch Block ond feed Wheel Combinations 145356 @ Peculiar to Tape Printer
- 2 @ Chodless Tope Only
Die Whul Stud 158044 170219 170219 . 304515 Modification Kit
Adjusting 5erew 154090 170241 | 17024 170241 ta Eliminate Tope Loading
Eccentric Shaft 144793 Safety Hazord.

Specification 502735

FIGURE 5. PUMNCH FRONT PLATE MECHAMISM

Poge 7




SECTIOM 573-118-800TC

119450
7 5
liﬂai 15693 |
1 i
\ 156142 II /
LY
ﬁa R [
ja @@"
F -'5'52:'143:-'
\ 150923
f @@” +f
e
i ——
| -
| s
| .
I Raf. 154024 -
| 3598 \
| 5\ | T
| ?) 119452
|
|
|
|
g

@gﬁ_’ @ 172983

. @ 170239
EARLY DESIGHM

(Mo longer Avoiloble

far Maintenonce
Chrder J05838)

{1} Llsed with power & spring retrocted pins,
2 Used with the tape printer,

151222 QQ:;
\@ e 2191
& I !
] iﬁl'fglh I P E\
¥ 151222 £y "“ﬂﬁ.
\
154093 151414
I| 2191
_@ |I
Geg
| I
f |
125015 4eon
152634
\ 151416
"0,
_@ |
i #
: /
I 154093
O - B ' I
T S T%?q" 151073 2191
I rac A
151737 | 8]
) \ | K‘\\
Bty 156145
" |
140430 |
110743 I
|
| |
2o L
FIGURE 6. PUMCH BAIL MECHAMNISM




155 3, SECTIOM 573-118-800TC

1553?4

. 1o8re

125017 Ej‘i
156?15-5
‘ISEEM
L

110743 154501
| 2191

159531 (w0 lmulntnri
159543 {w/Insulatar) _| '-.“-

159530 b

. R-F.ilsﬂﬁ? & - g
Vi

FIGURE 7. ROTARY POSITIOMNING MECHAMISM




SECTION 573=118-B00TC

Early Design Parts, See Modification Kit
s 4 S —1 15a478 - 11945459
174138 on the bottam of this Figure.
I Q'—'I E{;I:'Illa ﬁ"'—-—..__' L35m|
P~ b5
| . :
, (31156867 )
156476
I @ 173755
| / @ ‘le:-szd’
' = =~ { 163113 22746 74533
: ":-"_"_':-."‘:_i-::;_.-.__._
| ] --:q‘-‘:"‘,-; e
i i SR S~
! 8 1ss4a9 i 15 o 119851
! I51|d-¢2 I‘“M | 6] /
: | a2 152893 152893 @ \ &
: h"ﬁ. I'. ,,.f;.- [ 115322 — 154311
il 160743 i [ l -
| .-"'-- - 5 5 L
| = L [@156332 g Lr ' J °
5 L - | ."I | ®173775 C § & \ e .
- —— i e it i .
! | I =1 S Ly - i I'. '@ i - -
i L s % noras |\ @ 115122 = e
: | oo 154242 -@ _ e
| ! — ; , o ey
i . 153839 T | v
] i |
— ; ; 2191 l 115122 |
Wfnd i : —— 7002 Ref. 159535 ol
. 159528— " Ee~ | | 156408 2“”? i ®- Ty — 156905
' - : =g g
I - " A
#1— . ¢ % 3 . e
' I o [.I @ﬁh*j{f \ | fﬂ'@
| | Pl ™ ""\-u"'-f: =
- K- S
/ @ aw £ & o BT | 0
| | 151829 e !5?43-':! -;_‘? 1014
; el RE T t
1514630 FaL-]] F "I"n‘-i:"..‘\- e & & Iﬁgiﬁﬁ?
T I £ ae S 119453
&:'.L.G - g {J?;--_:fl' '
— H] ] = |
|| = 1 : . . @ 3 e 151429
, ; " Te /
155658 A / o T~
ﬁ‘"ir- § gt A5
/1 ot
152893 | @156390 {,35%) | 4
195284 I 1
/ @94712 (L056%) i
dml
e .j'-- = B ) ﬁ.u Fig. ﬁa}
. ) - 161324
=ﬁ_,--|*‘55‘31 AT M '
/ qln.k-""'\-. IF‘&?’QI{' - I'
a) - s . \ 7002
R | ' l} &:} e | 2598 .
- | | g o
i . 161323 e 1
PN : ®173978 c \ il .I
e @ Il | @173981 \\ _‘?tw";ﬂ 19449 s | T.i@
i -
: | @173577 WL e, RN 154835 2191
| 112826 | | T
'1."\\ . 'L ®173980 |
& 2191 _ R '.I @ 173756 173979
> 1
‘1 L__.-" {D]Sﬁﬂﬁﬂ @Ir’d:-]:iﬂ Modification Kir ra pn‘_‘l-.lidr: a resilient
print hommer (Specification 500295) .
154501 @ Peculior to the Tope Printer,

@D Used for prinring on the edge of the tope.
Used for prinring berween the feed holes,

FIGURE B. ROTARY POSITIONING MECHANISM (Continued)

Poge 10




185 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

151152 | 19649
H"‘"‘? 110743 T
. 7024 +f ! Dssaer
""--..,# | i B&OTY ‘-‘H“"-& /
i s 156382 ‘_\é
| i
. L_ E
-“"'--_L__ | 56493 1 | 'J___,.-I;I:Im?'i

% FP__.--IEI 154244
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
I

S
Tl

1514432

|

|

|

|

. ?/ 131014 |
2181 e ‘ |

: l

123011

0 The 159525 brocket has bean
Redesigned, and now includes
The Axial Cormection Plate
Mounting Post.

@ The 156397 Post, 2191 Lock-
washer and 154244 Shoulder
Mut will be Supplied for
maintenande,

|
|
' |
E_"-‘J ,J i 2191
|
|
|
|
|
!

. FIGURE 7. AXIAL POSITIONING MECHAMISM

Foge 11




SECTION 573-118-800TC

Ref. 159523
| -~

# l:.-'“lh-— -~
[HEJ -

T~ 192849

E,:;;#'IJMN Ref. 1595315
I
/
|

';?d-ﬂ 19451

/

I.-"
1'(,-“.-__'.-"'

_l N L
g“‘*lﬁﬁzas AN
156264 —_

@iqﬁ

o

o
156264 110879
o
Lﬁﬁ?&ﬁ-.,___h@
1-561&1—___&% e
| L s
H“h 2119 /
156264 | 110879 151630

125011~ |
H'“‘H-..

+“‘"-—||n:r.|3

155874

FIGURE 10. AXIAL POSITIONING MECHAMISM (Continued)

Page 12




IS5 3, SECTION 573-118-B00TC

174317 (Ltrs. w/lnsulator) ——

g N
178254 [Function ®M")
- -, 164402 (Function)
i ’ — 3 e |
159518 (Figs. H) e A 159518 (Flgures) cﬁ__
- o
IEEE?,]—-&,_' "_4541:.5 ,.";. D S = 137515 (Lattars)
o I - ..-'" __"-. e ":-.-""-
90951 ;E By e BSs W Ei Yo
114874
e i
e 159514 {Blank)
I:UrH-'.-'Er':qJ':I =
_ ';.'*T.-?
002 £ :
L =
151831 2191 | {4 |
nozas~g 1oL g
i e
Gey R \
\sasae E-”.ﬁlﬂﬂﬂ \
N Ref, 139535
119649 =
J.G,.lsza?a
: | s p
i : - ) ® mg— 152884
. : 151152 B S0F5 1
be \ 125011 ;
T oy S B
% fl‘g., 159437 g - 1]
Lt 3540 ] / - 78 5
i [ : : / n,.-"“'-'"
| £ o (] : i';?Q\
sy | 7 159481 b | Raf. 159472
x‘ | - 1 | -:f |
119651 —g@ : Eﬁ'«?@ Y B0 '@-.E
' ! 159474 2 e T 7002
I L = 1 i
7002 0437 = S 154300 Rt [ ‘E'..
151152 — @ 6. [ 15748 el el e
-\-1 -\‘
110743 /. S o ' |
/ T V4 1 151398 1 i
o c% 159470 N\, 139450 I
@1: / & 159471 |
: f = 159503 :
| o053 | s
2191 : == =
: .-:::.: 'ﬂ-u:
181347 | JRArcr e |
12E35:'| l|| [] -.-.,-_.;-'::.'__::.- 11?“9
[ S S,
ﬁﬁ-@& | P
| "i-'l-..r_{:_r _:lf_.
| III "t‘_r_,
128357
Ref. 159487
Mok
For coding of uncoded blades,
See Principals of Operation Section,
FIGURE 11. FUNCTION BOX MECHAMISM

Page 13




SECTIOM 573=118-800TC

.. Ref, 150667 152434
-\" I|
i e
| &
|I ;
."i_ ..
-.‘.",-"r'_: .
)
'\'lr:' f ey,
'*’.ﬁ@&h
Ref. 152402 .
J
® -
oy %10,
| 152432 (@ @#
| !
152438 — ' 152441 {{
| 119652
L @
48 = 125011
N -1 e
. @'E
ocd, -%
l| | 144
157261

FIGURE 12. RAMNGE FINDER MECHAMISM

|
Ref. 159472 b B .

FIGURE 13. TRAMSFER MECHAMISM .

Poge 14




155 3, SECTIOM 573-118-800TC

Ref. 176490
T@193973
154472 o
“‘i‘%.k 151632
Wl 2 153538
: -l""!
it 151442
. 151442 o
153839 AT
" 152404
f il 110743 j
g i’ = | 7 @ ¥ 159457
" S & =1 oy
| T S ?—%’; 153538
I ]
| l 4
—+ Nm.ﬂ HOBE T oores b t@,'lr
Ref. 159472 I 3 e };"tgﬁ 2191 QQ:'
, E 121244 !
; k- 152402 iy 152457
gy it = 2191
} & I ._‘_..--"'
_ - @ 5180

e et ST

. —D 154422
@ g
152404 2034
| 50048
. (@ 155090 Lubricator Assembly
DEarly Design Tape Guides.
Sen 193938 Modification Kit
for Later Design.
. FIGURE 14. SELECTIMG MECHAMI|SM

Page 15




SECTION 573-118-800TC

e
I
I
I
i

-

T 15242
/.a-"

320418 — &= 151684

178473 - 155733 — ﬁ

145027 —

110743

150089 153184
137237

EARLY DESIGN .
,—- 151715
P—us

156880 —
~. 320408 —

'IfH'.'I-EEl_ 153543

320408 | —

e

(}} 160186
@)H“H@:ﬁ 79012
1C; @ @ 2191
160182 76081 " S - 1suers

S 104820 — [ 152426
. _ Ty 74099

t!_— 152425
E3—1518m .

195834 Modification Kit ta
provide quick releass of the

afmature,.  (Mew and Early

design parts are interchangeable
anly in poirs), Specification 501455

FIGURE 15. SELECTING MAGHMET MECHAMISM

Poge 14




D@ Adiustoble”
Extansion

156901 119653 156426 154477 2156414

\ W Y

B4 283

\
|

119&53
lE—'i‘?ﬂ

@._
7

@ 156437

N

1159449

o s s

[

ef. 159535

15037 119430

For Latest Design Ribbon Feed Mechanism, See Figure 21.

FIGURE 1&.,

156428

155 3, SECTIOMN 573-118-800TC

15842

150507

@ Mo Longer available, order the 144520
ribbon feed nu:mhlr on Fig. 21,

D The 159993 brocker is still avallable ta
be used with early design 1548414 which
did not incluvde the drive arm spring post.

EARLY DESIGH RIBBOMN FEED PARTS

Poge 17




SECTION 573-115-800TC

017
159995 156243

2260
156252

ol [
N FO02 i
- ) [ 2191 3598
o |
. \ X
] -
lﬂ
ﬂu!"
5 &-ﬁ,
151630 2191 7002 gygas) 2191 //-?q.,#

1316%2 2% 8330

| -_h“"'-u__
__—Ref. 162350 : e S|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
&
T, . !
Gtan ! 151.53:-;?
P i ;
Frod 2191 — &%

J S -
)

®

159654

133804

sy

.@#

119451 Y ¥
2171

906 15
154488
219 125015 et '
/L““'-m., AT T Ligars

@ —
fesis 156938

FIGURE 17. TYPING MECHAMNISM

Page 18




155 3, SECTIOM 573-118-800TC
_EBH&?EB
ﬁ:j D155752

163327
l 151630

» Qaly |

1546991

156147

ek ‘ ﬁ 153839

7 E
,."' ) S8 3599 |
219 .‘F !“u__ "““? ! J JJr 219 f

S : 125288 i
@ .
1
o

163327
?( 8330
. 15I¢2? 15%13 151435

219' |saa:w.-

156125
J.f / |.5-5]2E|
8330 %
144539
‘.F,fm, 153839 %@
oS s
Ref. 162852

1

15|5F'=3 T

"E‘?'-'.:H - Hm_h""l—-.
. [~ e S '
| e el ET 73175 i !
| : i H"':l i 156154 T '
I h"m ~—— 12 T
| e P 5802
! \ 3-\_%“ i @C@ | sew
| |
by Ref. 154397 . | / ﬂ EE{E
~— 2539
s 176490 | |
e P L 156130 15289
° 3
= ™ 1aasa9
o g
9ese | Ry =
42 i
156132 - -
|| YA 172% S
| = -\--\-1
. . |
@ I
f s 173133 l
|?3125 o / |
s r / 125011 |
— o " |
- @ _- 110743 l
156137 @ \
ey ~151737 :
|
I
|
|

. 1254 5ur.|p|r-ad w,/156153 fem s

1

D 173134 Coble

. FIGURE 18. MNOMN-INTERFERING TAPE FEED-QUT MECHAMISM

Page 19




SECTIOM 573-118-800TC

ASE GEAR SETS - .twmcnu NYLOM GEARS |
S g [ Sepatetad | o P z
[T . e [V T"'"“ ?_nuu-u T_ ?.-'lTLhE;; i Gh
EIOEE I """'-—\ P -151831
159EFd (5} | 14 [ pseEes g | a0 | " ;EWL
| temm | e 09 | 25 | 1smzm | 80 T b il P o e 2
i Bl H] V92 1) 48 [ — T . ]
ewze | 1smo | * | e300 oo B s il A
el o ) P | B
a8 | s T | e ) =] R
— 157880 AMS | NAMSS{S | M | tedsern (52 | M | w0 | — |
_jaxee | s s | w0 | isasoomn | s | oy | ¢ [——|——
: _'_’.‘_'“__.ML.” ! :I_ill_{l-'l -I:I_ I‘-" "'5:""'I —1- = —i o Lo
i vsiae | om0 | e | 52 | —— | - | a7 | %0 ] 151831 \
T Z19]
% =7
I:::' Geur "Eﬁ:’ Ref, 158171
'%-— 1ef. 152400 Material — — — |
[5) - Stes| STEEL OR FIBER GEARS
J[Ej: FIL"EIF | S9BES Driven Gear ;
(N) = Nylon ; 151690
2013 I::-IME\K o -,
=g
= T 'Ir —a
a . = 2171 : L=
i, O | 3 . Yk
/ {0 153&a| e T L?. 162246
i [ 158346 (378" |.:rlg:l z
\\ H ¥ | 1.'.!'“1 i |
g Y rem 151858 (5718 L ]‘ e, T
158172 © N Ref. 150356 | o oo0 e, ong) i Pm;m‘f e
152415 ; II Ref. 158171
1
|
¥ 2191, /’
~ = J @
159861 — Ty i
2 A
s cf. 156235 @'@\J u
I | 5
|I '\
= ;-’J 15173
_ L.[—.HIHE{:?
o tef. 152400~ s 159185 Ty,
= b 5 =S 159164 1:”'5:'
. ST
i HH"""-*- a—#'”f 15%1&1 ___.fj__]-:'l-lﬁ-
) [
| IRERTF s
*!E‘;ﬁ__
: TT110743
E o 2 O 1 57894 .
= LB Il'rr Y] J,&*"ﬂn{ i )
/ (A 1 173200 %
Ref. 154397 PR TSy f? il o e : .%15*'6?0}
I?'F-H-r w '-.H"h.-' | : .-.‘-'I‘- I_EJJS
160354 {includes | 58940 Wick) g Y Rk o 159884 [F:I_'
7, e 4 : 163008 (M
10743~ Ef“—-m,_h i 2o o ?/-\'_\I'f-:* [ }
151737 RS T R N N ]
| | P By
I:'Eﬂr, Parts L i ||I II|'I_.-' '? @' f,_'_E_“\-
i @ e i F
See Fig. 3) ‘\\‘_ i |L. ;" ot .
I / '\.IL - .-""--?n'.-l.
S e {E'sed w 159886
@ Jsed w/183014
FIGURE 17. TWO-SHAFT FRAME MECHANISM (FOk ASR KEYBOARD) .

Page 20




e e

156104

Fiohm: : :
Due to special awsembly processes, if is recommended

that Teletype Corpomtion be confocted to detemmine
if part replocement or repair is possible on this
portion of the Punch Block Assembly.

P gl e i B

5 Lewvel
Punch Block Assembly

159854 (Chadlass)

Feed Wheel
— 154007 = |ndent Only

- 1 70772 = Indent Punched Oul
170778 {Fully Perforat
78 (Fully Perforated)-{ 1500~ indent Batwesn Fond Holss

174150
(7/8" Fu“:.-' Parforated I 1 F0FT8 = Indent Punched QOut

Tnp-cJ F'n'nling =4 =1 7%274 = |[ndent Between Fead Haolas

Bottom of Tape)

153287

155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

ﬁjm 152
| 152893

Ref. 1528%3

o |

T-" ﬂ;_‘;_%*"'_‘

®  Ref. 110743

.'!'l.,l' -

L L

]
-

£

™9 (Mot Part of Punch
f"r Blaclk ﬁ.s-;.:rnhl:,.":l

%ﬂm 72
= o

170603 (Parforated feed hala)

Punch Blocks with Spring Refrocted Punch Pins

5 Level
Punch Block Assembly

= — 170779 = Indont Punched Cul
s
T ?E{Fu”}l Perforoted) -I—I.T"“?E}'d = lndent Between Feed Holas

Feed Whael

I:?mhl::':ﬂf;?pﬂfmmd_El?D?:T'? = Indent Punched Cut :
Tape, Printing on 179274 = Indent Between Feed Holes
Top of Tape)
Mote:
Dye to special amembly processes, it is recommended
that Telatype Enrp-nlﬂim be contacted to determine

if part replacement or repair is possible on this SR

portion of the Punch Block Assembly.

199506 May be
Ordered Separately

\

FIGURE Z0.

(et Part of Punch
Block Assambsly)

151073 172993

= = 2
|:uf¢a.xx@ﬁ 151152
= i @
i : @

“‘“nn:ma

T~ 172984

T 156012

/Ruf. 156028

"fr,,"""'hf, 110743
e Ref. 152873
“"'m._@: = "'*-..f

Funch Blocks with Power Retracted Punch Pins
—

PUNCH BLOCEKE ASSEMBLIES

Poge 21




SECTIOM 573-118-B00TC

156515

s,

"—\_l

il
Lal
L]

! 151722
151880

\

125802

160843
. 110743 j,x“ 164524

Ref. 159535 \ |

# 164528

|
\ ,

g

el

110743

164528 ‘

119653
\ 1454955

@7 15681-5posl \
3@ 7B35=5pocl w/Ribban

Mate: A 17957% Decalcomania which

dhow direction of Ribban 1o Raller is ovailable,
@ Peculior ta Units Equipped with Spring Refracted Punch Pins
@ Peculior o Units Equipped with Power Retracted Punch Pins
(D Mt part of 164520

For Early Design Ribbon Feed Mechanism See Fig, 14.

FIGURE 1. 1464520 RIBROMN FEED ASSEMBLY

Poge 22




155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

&
e

j"—me;a'?'
H.ﬂ'
~ . B e

4801 —
I -~
100743 gl S
154847 -
|II el
|I 2 o ‘:--._.!I_.
Fr : 17318 —
g I
I'r = - :
I .-'-. Il. :
; e |
! W |
: iy b 3 '.II |
. : |
r ] | -
: ! | 156814 .
: .’ ' g rﬁr@' |
| e
) _ | | & —esa
. : || 2T | &5/ — 160503
| | Du.:r
: r' : RZ54E
| |5e|;.|:'
: — 125:-;'
i ~_ 3 gas4y
A580
590 \

2

.II ®‘@ |;-:ni
|
. @ﬂ%l‘@—u - SIERE 151237 m?m ,r”"
g 1512 141347
| \t@::;ﬂ_ I’L el

ol ,.-E'f?
90551 F gy H‘\ 'I'.‘-'l.!:‘ifl 151 734
ol Gh“ 7 <
I' |
’ 151237
9 _-,11,‘,% g
‘,_.h:‘:-f .q_

. FIGURE 22. MOTOR COMNTROL MECHAMNISM

Poge 23




SECTION 573=-118=-B00TC

Ref. 154397

Ref. 173340

(B Part of 173334 Modification Kit 1o
Provide Bew S.T;,-Ie Shafr and H-E-:lring,
Specification 59795 (See Figure 3 for
additional parts)

FIGURE 23. EARLY DESIGHN MAIM SHAFT MECHAMISM

3598 Qe 110435 @— 110435

| 3640 @p— 3640
I 109356

151860 ——

sio———BD |

Ref. E'I?]

- 161320

.
T,
e,
M@ 320410
L
1461355 Coble w/Terminal
@ Peculiar ta 151321
FIGURE 24, 161321 AND 142247 LETTERS-FIGURES CONTACT ASSEMBLY .

Page 24




155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

e

155751 — i ‘
5

16 el
@s1239

i/ | 179428 (6 Leads)
| | |—1161237 (4 Leads)
/.

| @161238

|IIi

i

/ |

i

I| | |

/| |

y IrI lL 141240

] 1_#53 )
i &H\

|
| I -
| Ref. 124177
; i ﬂ H AT
o, (o i 5
& A 161305 -
121243
121246 /D

[ 55752

(0} 320418

@ 320410 - ()

M1&1237 and 179628 Cable Assemblies

161305 Caoble Assembly
I Peculiar to Tope Printer

FIGURE 25. CABLES
Poge 25




SECTION 573-118-800TC

L.

JE‘E'J:ECI rupplied w/ 159455
L

_—
—
——a

320410 Svpplied w/155147

158147

1535750

158944

M 155750

@nzrr

%‘m 155750

Peculior to 158944

FIGURE 26. CABLES (Continued)

Poge 24




155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

119648 —(T'

m.mk&-

172827 —

112627 — gz,
93117 —en
TSen P

37—k

A

15-‘:—45':1—_.‘{“___&1'}

FIGURE 27. 173735 TAPE ABSENT COMNTACT BRACKET ASSEMBLY

151152 -__ﬂ'l) Ref. 154028
§ /
B4
164950 -7 _,1 2,

g ) r

i

Raf. 152873
'_‘:I:‘-::_I:.
. 164949 [
|
|
|
Ref, 110743
Specification 500135
. FIGURE 28. 164948 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP REPERFORATOR WITH

COMBIMNATIOM TAPE CHUTE AND KNIFE TEARING EDGE WHEN
MOUNTED IN A UNIVERSAL CABINET.

Page 27




SECTIOMN 573-118-B00TC

154991
153?‘?‘? ;__.r'
156152 .
3899 T
T 125248
@
' |
: 1463327
I
[
|
|
L
S = 151429 159413
T~ - | ,{ 2191 153839
e - @é / 156125
ek 51' f{ / 155128
12 1630 . 8330
t )I( 15& 134 | / 5
@ B / ! 2,— Ref. 153839 ud:!:n-
g | ; @”T
,gfl 8L e
& i Pt
2191 L_| ﬁ;/\l? 159404 3@;
H""\-\. N |
154154 - ,
= |
125802 e
C:T@ I|' 3440
fl O
144539
1256~
{Supplied with
154153)
FIGURE 29, EARLY DESIGN MODIFICATION KITS FOR BLANK TAPE FEED-OUT .

(Mo Longer Compatible with Fully Perforated Tape)

Page 28




135 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

Ref. 14209 119647 - 159602

15%&17
*u._ . &

®
;
=

Vd
@ _ Ve 159400

|
g W
= .: s,
---ﬂ:"| : .--.F-h-h_\'_-.
| = 2
: : it 156143 "
3598 - -
@ [
I .
7002 | - 159631
ﬂ-_i"i{ » I LT % 159615
@ Gy o b 3 T, / Hrs-';m:-'
! | i
| : ;4 ! f% 9 8
5509 1| || 1 159630 G ESES T 119647
/ . EE * we,
| | =g
f g 156139 0 2191 f. 119649 = 151737
| \ 1l reel\ 150507 \
;ﬁ L 7 1 T 159614 3640
% g 1 . Ty
102028 o ] e T~ 140840 125011
I . I e
| ] L E
. 159623 1 i E
/ -~z _ e ,ﬁ;"’ .Lj___ | 3540 -
(LS S P [ / QRH%
| SN TR [ 29
| e L T @— 51880
2191 | C e
| 125011
31558 ! p *u@'f’ ;"Ej 111767 \ ;}”?“‘3
I . 2 oy S il
e (DRI @ NL
T =) . .
@-n,l___@f C o0 Ir \ ,@._ | \ 45943
T I | S -
‘ vk i 156933 @ - 154158
: I i )Jr %___&
2% | : 154933 / @
1 151431 ! 189534 \ e
oy | 119652
. i E"\ | 16148 159616
- P 159608
1 .ﬂ' I 15980
:I_I__.-' \ Iﬂ-"-_\__ \ \\ 25011
"“{;?“‘n_ﬁ 110743
2191 fi)ﬂ‘*ﬁ% @ I
42823 Ja
. 154847 sk \ 1 N 151880
. 151152 151848
. FIGURE 30. EARLY DESIGN MODIFICATION KITS FOR BLANK TAPE FEED-OUT.

(Mo Longer Compatible with Fully Perforated Tape) Continued

Page 2¢




SECTION 573-118-800TC

119649 ?_._.- 151737
é 158758 ! .
(& i
151631 /@ ] _/ | 3440
156556 :
o g
'l 158753
1
e T
-
_,-"
._-__.-‘
Py 152893 .
- -
nr-gr v | 7 w8
110743 %y 'E'E-:rri';.' Diesign Switch aond Mounting Parts R \;Ef
&~ -
151733 - @ Mot Used with 183097 o
i ,-f}ﬁr | 25268
;@ o7 12sen I
.,.-"r e P _."-.. H
- - d .-.I
162097 5 ! T |
(Gee Bote Below) : \\‘ﬂ'. \
o S ' 158740
,"i J i ._.E"
5 : ; M,
: . S
: g — 158743 W
151430 : i
i I I
. 2191 - i |
002 b
HM&;\ ._-: 1 19447 : : i - .
& m. : i1 ' ] —— 158754
= P i i
o | ] ! !
PE004 23118 g : i ! |
\ Lo i ®— 2191 .
lh Jlll [ : : : :
4 [ T i (EJ i i
7 _ | ] | 151632 | !
3624 | e o : @—' 121125
157292 S L - :
; | : ! : : !
[N : 1 : ;
1 i
151152 59637 |1 1. :'1 | 1 :
"xh 125011 e !
e ! ' i :
110743 Ly £ o !
T iy S S T 100994 !
g e 1'-._',":__ = .H"\-__h_ 1
nesst | GBS = ‘:9 -4
154929 P o Lo
2 159629
i ‘[ r Mote:
- 142057 Modification Kit o Previde Contact
Lo ) awitch, Specificotion 59135, .
- . “"--:,,':‘
L3 Ref. 1556139
FIGURE 31. .

EARLY DESIGN MODIFICATION KITS FOR BLAMK TAPE FEED-OUT.
(Me Lenger Compatible with Fully Parforated Tape) Continued .




Ref, 159472
L

151447
@ 'E T2
6 | 48455
2191 f . / i
@ .77
3593"’-'-/-. ¢ {[;j @) 110743
/ = | 5657 4
o \ ¢f &
Ref, 156024 \ &/
148454
125011
Ref, 156072
ijuu )
112475
T =]
2527 H‘n i m
| 48652 b
119&41:-—@ @
151080
|I'54';:|E- b ],qu,] -
2&?1 g
. ”'“‘@@@ @@ o
148653 4 125011 i
4 ) 110437

!M@

i35 3, SECTION 573=118=800TC

Ref,

154279

| ﬂamﬁ

3|5"“:|-\-\__

EE.?I-‘?--..E}

1 4B65F cﬁ)

@.
lﬂﬂr?f’@ ;}M

‘é@ c@f—tsﬂm

14R547

@

i
1
]
1
! :
| 112627 y %
BO283- @I{ 15..'-8'-? i 21%1 %
J5400 : i ﬂ 151447
é % i i 142448 . @
101626 '*/ PO / :
104807 <2 0504 117649
2 -
lEé] &9 Specification - 503295
FIGURE 32. 148430 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE TAPE IN MOTION

MECHAMISM

Page 31




SECTIOM 573-118-800TC

4 D Fus51073
e - ~
T @Dy 10743 1"-,| T
1540 - \
80755 \o @ |
74727 \ _’g I| [
161100 ﬁ? \ 151688 |
82548 £ i
73611 =
tiEJIEI?J y ﬁ) 2472 o ""-..,__H 41732 :
T r.ﬂ-\s:} 141102 W) 1) E2548 i
3640 A @n b,
2548 L
N B7 =
' AF084 pand |10
155501 ! [{;}q 1
g2s48  [Q)|g] — 142308
W) ;
| (r
|
24TYT \ 150571 155752 — 6=
1
Lo 159570 125011 NC\\
m o 151737 \ 4'
g 1595 Al T , A
/ b BT e .ﬁ@-@ 162306 ="
e \ ||' -159578; | 155750 \ o\
| 159575 3840 151152 CJ N \
| g ‘ﬁjj Ty &) 3840 H\\ | 155750
e ! 1 .
151694 i ‘i“_—mm:;? @L,F?Lg’b b 140997 ~—
i r i
: | @— 2191 ! sere pknd 1s0944 :‘I
?'__,-?]gl : - :5'“532.. E _II' 5 ,:,_-'_If&_d-“'i'b-ﬂ?
. : \ "
P o = @ Modificotion Kits Cablay
: i |
117647 —g v 159381 [Twe Contact Pile-ups) Mone
159545 —_ F002 1593832 (Dine Lontact P‘i'Er.-up] Maone
4 E'-::-'-'bg—__ 1 19647 D1&2271 Two Contact Pile=ups) 162304
!__l,_-""‘. | el / 162272 (One Contact Pile-up) 142272
i ®© 5emm0 174650 (Two Contect Pile=ups) 174649
| ik 2481 194167 (Twe Contact Pile=ups) Fane
J |
f — = Raefl, 1268467
Specification 58845
FIGURE 33. MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD TIMING CONTACTS

Vorioble Features of the Modification Eim

MODIFICATION | COMTACT ASSEMBLY CABLE
AT TRAMSFER | MAKE-OMLY

15937% 1584950

| 2¥380 156078

182273 154078 1462304

162274 158950 142303

163745 156078 | 63744

FIGURE 34,

Poge 31

4 152893
56078 | | 3640 152893
158950 | ; H'H."F 125011/
— ] u/ ﬂ
& 8
! El\"-\-\.\_\_\l__ = @ "'|
Ref. 159472 R . ‘l\ 3540
T
L7 1\ 125011

specification 58845

MODIFICATION KIT: TO ADD CODE READIMNG CONTACTS




155 3, SECTIOM 573-118-B00TC

. — 151488

@155750 —5.'

Dys2211 —

159517 (Fig's. "J7)
155653 (Fig's. "57)

"__,.-FEEIEM

e

0
s
@'155752 184248

114575 .

0951 ~
7 D @
F 152893

Specification S87AS
. (@ Peculiar te 155350

@'F‘Btu“ur o 162242

FIGURE 35. 1593460 AND 1462242 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD SIGMAL BELL COMNTACT

Ref. 154028 — e

L]
H
i S

z e .21;:1 ) .":.-.F__': '\-,\_. g
T L i Tl S S

@f’@ - ] "“___'

e .
= i - "-F.I
160473 B ‘\
\\ 160456
_ Ref. 2191
& Ref. 151630

e 160474

L (T Raf, 159957
. Specification 55345
. FIGURE 34. 160881 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD GUARD FOR BACKSPACE

MECHAMISM (Printing on Edge of Tope)

Page 33




SECTION 573=118=800TC

151631 i !

S e Ref. 156867 .
163327 3{5‘/ 1 A AT

]
g A

15613 v N

TE, j@ ' 163327 :I =t ':

i
151431 R, @

-
D173 e

151629 .
\ — 15133%

Ref. 156867 161337 - \
\ 2191 Specification 58855

e
53839 Dot Part of 141340

FIGURE 37. 161340 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD MANUAL IMTERFERING LETTERS
TAPE FEED=-OUT

SOLEMOID CHART

SOLENCID | DIM. A" |
oy 3578 z;_ 121551 Di61335 | 12-3 0"
e - 344 : 3.1 720 |
002 —© 9 © - 2190 | -
. - 151334
ik i ;
| e T C -4 - . Ref, 161334
5 LR BST74 @y o
153839 i
o @ — 3208
Ref. 154847 SLEERIID
rf 15es Chart)
®155750 — % 653 (D 320410
161241 - Spacification 58895
62432 = Specification 52895
EPeculiar ta 141341
@ Peculiar to 152432
FIGURE 38. 151341 AND 1462432 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD SOLENOID I

OPERATIQMNS TO LETTERS FEED-OQUT

Page 34




155 3, SECTIOMN 573=118-800TC

125011

. 153817
% “ 159914

IEEH‘?

159901

g—%j
119548

159913 @1 59000 \'&

@) 50902

. 159912

33745 -7

159910 \9"#

2t

15%363-Specificotion 55345

~ 180674 172540 -5pecification 55345
DPeculior re 159343
110743
151073 FIGURE 3?. 1593463 (CHADLESS TAPE) AND 172640 (FULLY PERFORATED TAPE)
MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD MANUAL BACKSPACE (Printing On
Edge of Tape)
—rEr——r
151733 110743
41732
' 158815
|
|
Ref. 162780 | B
\ I B |
EI&EH{ \ e ’E'
i | h i
o2 B B My l Ref. 2191
Lo | “a Voo
. ) I H"""x Yy W i Specification 500545
o | -
"n\ 1 T -
. Bl
\ i i
@ 155752 b A7y g Ref. 162773
o L W
LR

e :'I_ L
. e 176420 Cable

FIGURE 40, 176621 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE END OF FEED-OUT
TIMING COMNTACT FOR 174628 LETTERS TAPE FEED=-QUT.

Poge 35




SECTIOM 573-118-800TC

F— 151152 F-@151152 .
3440 &= (D) 3540

- , EﬂF']-' Dhign miﬂy

@/Hﬁﬁ
.

119645 j_,/'l&ﬁ?ﬂ
& . |
| rd

| 19648 @JH 152 !‘msﬁma

159975

—T193804
' &
@fﬂ’ﬂ 59974

152893

ﬁ'\ 2034
110743

159980
—
@ 320410 =— >
7? b
Ref. 156028 ," S

|\ -&{ -.,‘_

3 -

: -

Fea
2191

-~
F B =TT g I
{: ?*‘a s G Pre \® L
LY ] H - e
- | @’f-; i - 156740
b h'{r .,-*'H G
' - . ~ /ﬁ |

-

HT’*"" 8 ok’ 119451 ; .
[ T ! f-.lr' "
Rbf ——e—n

0025 39958

e ! L
o®

P 9.

=¥ @219 Ve P

2034 ) & Eadv Dait
b e, ar v

@151437 x@, i | — ¥ Lhasign Specificotion 55345 .

B 10743

151737 @ Peculiar to 162245

(@ 193825 Bockspace Mognet Assembly

FIGURE 41. 141304 AND 152245 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD POWER DRIVE
TO BACKSPACE MECHAMNISM:®

Page 3&




155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

84079«
_'ﬂ.-@"ﬂ; .
119449 3399

= 162803 @-ﬂ'ﬂ'
- Y -,
i — _ o 640
8 f’ﬂffj? 142804 fm-“ s
e o | ]
?]I'?| ]I‘JE':"lfl:l Eﬁﬁ??m m‘f Il““':-'l:l.}-“-l-
119549
82443
3640 3599
162764 '® f 291 g @ 3598
162774 4. b }j‘, 163255 , 3599
| B T ™ o
== aw
YT 3640
-2 162776 125011
163255
&
119652 -1 Y
3540 Sy e -
58722 ) A
S " 162788 oS )
' : 8 82792
s ! il 119445
S = B42Es : 1
=07 O
3 7 g
-~ 142775 * g |.-_~311.1:
162750 - 162778 A ,,r!
P c(f@ 78533
YL v 162791 .
@153351 o o
162793 162802 Q .
- . 125011 !
[ 1 =, L
: ' 29
# 3640
. . 287
b . G 152893
g / - "‘"‘“ﬂ \ 162379 - Specification 59455
110743 aﬂ’ @ :.:FI}‘-F 142381 - Specification 502045
151637 7 2191 142798 162 163347 = Specification 57455
163799

@ Peculiar to 162377 and 162381 (4 Second Time Delay ot 100 'WPM)
(0 Peculiar to 163347 (14 Second Time Deley ot 100 WPM)

FIGURE 42. 152379 ARD 183247 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD AUTOMATIC NON-
INTERFERIMNG TAPE FEED-OUT AMD 162381 MODIFICATION KIT FOR
AUTOMATIC NOMN-INTERFERIMG BLAME TAPE FEED-OUT.

Page 37




SECTION 573-118-800TC

I 19455
LY
Ref. 162754 @
163324
g N ol .

'il" r

Ref. 73175 [ ° e
ef. 7 _.5 | % m'ﬁ'
X } i l'ﬁﬂl’-

", . W e 1514645
ey |':I' III'
fE"-\.ln tq._.‘_“lll _-.."'- -
5 ,,}.5-' WY =
s - Ref, 175450 .
T
142757
Early Design
| ‘. | 19454 I
L B 175450
I 10842
45953 — 0 @
Ihinﬁiﬂ—F - 3 @
= .l";"_'\.‘ -
2191~ g1 @
. \'_ '
' W 194179
= L 136132 (Early Design)
I|I'E_'--.-
"-I I.I 1&F
. II _/}‘ i
by | 194180
P 2 Faf. 150000 110743
Ref, 154397 194154
f e L
-0
194188 . /€ :
142752 e
\ ~ 162730 151656~
@ 219 —an
W ——Z17] |
151432
Early Design
15333% Ay
;:J::rg A _4----'. |E.|,:l:,|.33‘1 .
21917 __@ -qg = ._F s " 1427 55
ey .'r‘-.1 2753 E:iﬁ [
Tl @ &2753 = |
|?.5Eﬂ|j 15142 142381 - .:IFII"'CIHCI:";I:II"I 202085

|£_;~]J 313640

5
fE.'mfa&H-’@{I =1

142379 = Specification 59455
152380 - Specification 500595
163347 - Specification 59455

@i 53799
173443 = Specificarion 300435

178528 = Specification 500435

(Also see figures 42, 44 45 and 48)

) Mot Part of 162379, 153347 ond 182381
@D Mot Part of 152380 ond 142381

FIGURE 43. 162379 (AUTOMATIC LETTERS), 142380 (REMOTE CONTROL BLANK),

163347 (AUTOMATIC LETTERS), 162381 (AOQTOMATIC BLAME) 173443
(REMOTE COMNTROL LETTERS), AND (REMOTE CONTROL LETTERS)
MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD MON=INTERFERING TAPE FEED-CQUT.

Poge 3B




155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

_ 119548
Ref. 156028 )
.
PR
! yRH 162754 =
. | 125011+
i -4 e
b ~ ) IIE-.-'éJ-a.Fl @
S )
1 " [ 4
1 |
i e
Eﬂfidh | o TI- |
110743 SumaTak g _
?@"@i i I i
{F I o Ref. 179572 ,
I
e Mo I
151152 |
|
Y !
|
|
|
I
|
I
Ir o r ey
] |
| i
| 162762
I
l Ref. 162743
I
|
i
| f:#_}\
Ref. 15?4‘}0 T E H iy
1 S

/
Ref. 156534

FIGURE 44,

152764 =

|&237F - Specitication 27455
162380 - Specification 300595
162381 = Specification 5020465
163347 = Specification 37435
173443 = Specification 500435
178428 - Specification 300435
{ Also See Figures 42,43, 45 ond 48)

16237¢ (AUTOMATIC LETTERS), 142380 (REMOTE COMTROL BLAMK], 163347 (AUTOMATIC

LETTERS), 1462281 (AUTOMATIC BLAMNK]), 173443 (REMOTE COMTROL LETTERS) AND
176628 (REMOTE COMTROL LETTERS) MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD MON=-INTERFERING
TAPE FEED-OQUT, [Continued)

Fage 3%




SECTION 573-118-800TC

@ 170907
@ 25011 / .
@3&4::&\.‘ i @173619
Fﬂ @@l\ﬁ’ ' - o / i 5
152893 : :
& : &
ﬁhzsllzas : [m‘m@.gtm i 13
; ; PO e ¢
YA 3"“""”]_‘ 156558 | Peas
. _ i Eg?ﬂ\ \ 62773 1 o 1 %\
o 'é_-};"?i}"'@“h NEreds | N ) s 151632
T 1
@ 73820 E:%‘ : )
125011 ' &—D125011 BI443 @D15172
&“@Jﬁm \ 3540
D324 ~(@ 152893 3599 o - i o 3599
@ 281 [ Diseers — 340 ) S 2 9 1598
162784 “a © 21% -~
151152 B g & : 08 3599
3 162774 ) [
[ o< & 2P QD )  o®
3 Y
f‘,ﬁ @?ﬁ-mﬂ :l“'\’ﬁ -ﬂi@” ]:' | 1 ﬂ"“‘“_‘_@ﬂ’ﬁf
@15-?9?3 2 ' . :
119649 1-52?Eﬁ \@/U = 142780 , E,ﬁ 3640 153817
4703 — =y — 1a2781 P\ 163255
nnasa—@
151488 = ™ R
5 Hﬁ Q.,J Eﬁlﬁ,wmwl mf_::ﬂ?p i L“\\_
P b 162760 yaZrdh ;
142785 1SZE00 - - PR T YT
: —— 84226 :L;-—w- 162792
45104 ﬁha 5 ex
| e s »
& / g R
142778 — 162775 182791 § 1adii4
162795 ™ g r ;@ £
17369 3 . e
162793 3=
a i . 3540
! . - e 5
! = T 162797 W@G\
oy i l'(”&"f / 125011
f o S |@L 152893
10743 B4 G " .
151637 3 o8 |

1a37og

@ Peculiar ta 176428

® Peculior to 196070

198070 - Specification 57725
162380 - Specification 500595
173443 - Specification 500435
176628 - Specificarion 500435

{Also See Figures 43, 44 ond 45)

FIGURE 45. 162380 (BLANK), 142381 (AUTOMATIC BLANKY, 173443 {LETTERS) AMD 174428 LLETTERS),
MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD REMOTE CONTROL MM .

~INTERFERIMG TAPE FEED-OUT AMD
178070 BLAME FEED-QUT TO MODEL 2B REPERFORATOR




155 3, SECTION 573=118-800TC

MDD 164284 #,,.am@mwaa

Ref. 156028 Q@ 151629\ i
\\ ; @ @ 119845 x@. i‘_:____
ok | oM om Ref. 193539
@ 125011 7 - - 2 a9

- Ed

Iy £ ’ =]
® 152893 ;‘g- e @ 0D 164886 @iy “I%0— @@ 153835
i 'il Fall N “"gl FID @O830

"= isdaa7 ==
@ 3540 ~ Ref, 150687
F
2034
1ee4s |
|r3:.{-s= LY
|
f‘@ {

115849 s
. :
173606 }(\i‘"l
84873 <1 =
173608 __

LoN— 173807
19648 -"“ft\J

EARLY DESIGHM

Ref. 162
151880 . @ 151629 5 42778
110743 . N 0 \
= ht -
7S ‘@ 173514 @ 144888 A 5 :: Y
E#ﬁ??a E o R'"'-. A 5 \“\
194144 @@ N T < N “7 Ref. 162775
199403 - . 4 % I}'th' i 2 :
~ .
-~ e ! & e
M 199825 M \”%? 2034 119452 fﬂ-% @ 2191
o ; f B
sk @B N
AT 142809 @ 153839
17300 %ﬂ 113039
119648 m@-—@\ — 173407 St 153839 i [/
% 173404
5
8330 —&

Sﬁn!n'E-‘?h

162380 = Specification S00595
162381 = Specificotion SOP0&%
173443 - Specification 500435
176638 - Specificalion S00435
19807 0-Spacification 57725
@ Peculiar te 162381 Modification Kif
D Peculiar to 162380 Modification Kt
I'EI Peculior o 19B070 Modification Kit
[Also See Figures 43, 44 and a4}

FIGURE 46. 162380 (BLANK), 162381 (AUTOMATIC BLANK), 173443 (LETTERS) AND
176628 (LETTERS) MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD REMOTE CONTROL
NON-INTERFERING TAPE FEED-OUT AND 198070 BLANK FEED-OUT
TO MODEL 28 REPERFORATOR (Continued)

Poge 41




SECTIONM 573-118-800TC

Function Blodes

[ ModiFication Kit | Blode .
142375 162362 (Unshift=Cn=5pace)
192779 192778 (Unshift-Cn=T)

19366% | 1938668 (Unshift=0n=-8lonk)

- Ref. 156314

spacificalion 9095

FIGURE 47. MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE UNSHIFT FUMCTIORN
e e e e

141728

-

Ref. 158028~ | Ry

151631 E

Soecification 55345

FIGURE 48.

141828 MODIFICATION KIT TO MAKE TAPE BACKSPACE AND BLANK .
FEED-OUT COMPATIBLE




155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

@ 174451 ,f_'"'*h
L
@ 74450 «_ S T
0
l i'-'f r.._r
2 B
e 125015 Lig
- !
2> &®
@ 151 442 — £
@ ~ 00951 219 — | 74445
179512 151630 @@__..
'F |
-~
sy 102 5
-’@'*x ol 219
A T 7482 E“EH
(e = @J S i g #1572
™ & 7002
2191
164740 —
174441 ! 21 91 o, D15172)
_@.. 3558 : @ﬂ‘m #
= @ AD122292
o ~ 70027 Kb ®103078
ﬂ {Eluw-:'z De2s4a~ _ : “" ,DB2548
o - . 'E'Eﬂﬂ#" E-'; 5y SD80334
) s H—
- . A | 7dddd
—— ""n‘ T . ':Ds?mu 7%
n 'n‘i hx ﬂhl?qw 2
t@’ S ! O
H\\““*zm ‘Era:m:u L’#
%
3568 M\ 82548 41‘.1543-:2—
iK'
,..JH’"-r’Jr = 119648
e .‘1 ol —( 1 74444
IMH&—G:;:P =T Ref. 150438
?.555—-{:

Specification 500415

(0 174442 Contacr Assembly

m F‘Etulfnr ta 176420
{Il Paculiar fo |?|5-42|

SIGURE 49, 176420 AND 176421 MODIFICATION

KITS TO ADD TIMING CONTACTS
TO SELECTOR

Poge 43




SECTIOM 273=118-B00TC

151737
179659
3640 F4.49 e
: 151880
1515%1@ 3440
Ja‘mfﬂﬁ
104443
.-"--.-:'
) E-—IEEH‘F
] SEFE0
| 50977 — ﬂ
|5'|;r3_l:_l E'I'-?'I

—= 175452

' - Ref. 162850
e [; o

® ~
: L
T nn.L{.I i e Ref. 1454513
T T
Vo figd o 1
) '.'. "'. '-.,el::"'ﬂ’ i i .-:l
291 - @ M74450 T Y o) '

ol Ref. 154051
Lod:d L}
153841 — & = @ A /

E — 176452 ;

e I.-I-{:!sl -"'1-'\--\.
g ad
P Lo — 177003 Ref. 15¢u;:~%"“'
Ref., 156070 — i a4 “ia_
42827 N ey o)
ot S iy
\\& 70072 s TaY
@*' ___,.-17-'-5:-45-1

_ W _17ems
|?l!ld-l5-4\ll'lll e U i ""% -
i:-’-:uij,h < L

A
176452 — ' 353

= e
@ ! 151530 A
2191~

176460 < % "1’“% i

(B 110743
178826 —_ -.r.; ‘ .
% i \ ~ @ﬁr 151880

70072 ? {iaas = 176455 | /
anz v

176457

= 174443

{Alss includes parts on Fig 5I1||

Specification 500585 .

'EIF‘Ei:u| iar te [7A%G]
@ Peculior te 179133
FIGURE 50.

173961 AND 179133 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE BLAMNK DELETE FOR
TYPING REPERFORATOR
Poge 44




15% 3, SECTION 573-118-B00TC

M151588 -
‘\

Darz ——
ety
e Y
- o —
‘-“.'.-j:.- _-’"ﬁ ;'-‘.'.?
— 159570 o e
DB2548 ___D15957] i :’3‘.;2“ g = Ref. 162850
74727 —— 2 P~ D1 44508 ; |
(@ B2548
(D 74727

@ az548——

M 74727 — 7
i
{1 B2548

162885
152873
2095 —
4876 —

— | 78R

178827

Ref. 159472

1 my’
L re Ref, 155024
o

i
.rl____x

A Ref. 2191
o o | )
f il ¢ Baf. :-I|
194176 “al,l,f;:: g Lm;‘/m_ -
b, B i TR o, .")J
@@_ R i
Gl S ik
[ ' I"‘— - . - -
N Sor\ vy = Ref, 7002
1558 T
Ref. 7002
175957
151530

{Also includes Parts on Fig. 50)

I 17E%05 Contoct Assembly

FIGURE 51. 173961 AND 179133 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE BLAMK DELETE FOR
TYPIMG REPERFORATOR (Continued)

Page 45




3ECTION 573-118-800TC

1514809 @158807

110743 — D153y — @!451233
41732 —-g?

82547 ,_..:p}“

F4728

158814
2547 ’Hi

164507 —

.--.____.-'
153-5;-;5;’3 .i_.-'é? Eﬂ__g::—f l:"l.-"]ﬂﬁ':'

82444 —|| D*azmt:.}f

i | = Function Blads
l;_

L1 #9 (179461 (Figs.)
g fﬂ (2) 179482 (Uncoded)

Ref, 15831 7’
e £HA14 [:i} I?'F'd&?[LPncndcd]

s (@) 179460 (L1rs)
154352 Specificotion 39525

E]""vluf Part of 1 &4504

Fl 2
GURE 52, 144508 MODIFICATION EIT TO ADD MULTIPLE MOUNTED FUMCTIOMN BLADE
OPERATED COMTACTS
— ——— e ——
— 151488
j,arlnm
‘-_ > — 41732
1 U{)~
i ez h_] d2da4
|
74728 . | | _E_—_-_-" 82347
o | e —m 74709
TS | T—==
180583 —— ¥ N | — - 158815
% | ey sy
o«
i2sa7 — (& 5 i |
AT — T
158816 — s
—==
=
= 82548
319058 —

FIGURE 53. 319040 CONTACT ASSEMBLY - FUMCTION BLADE OPERATED

Poge 46




155 3, SECTIOMN 573-118-800TC

110743 S

BE4304
= rd
: el 2 -,f 49420
i i A =
DITEN G : - o p -
. 3 -9 = %.1 11017
g ..
@119648 | & )

[
|
L ises p' ' ;
. 4 - U e ¥
@178920 - 3 %\/ j m‘w _— Ref. 154028
LT

@151537 — o Ry !
D34640 @?/ mzmmlmwa *"Rﬁ? Mg
1 o BB
I.'|.- .|I| I"*-_I'.'L-.,_- I.l
ITE‘?EE ma3117 a—-@ o A "',..ﬂl". S
52 i
178925
Specification 55345
HH""-\-\.
| 7% 24 (Mot Part of 178717
TR Crank As-g.gm:-h-
. FIGURE 54, 178?17 MODIFICATION EIT TO PROVIDE BACESPACE MECHAMISM FOR FULLY
PERFORATED TAPE AND PRINTIMNG BETWEEM FEED HOLES
e e e

Ref. 1785921

5 Ref. 1546028
. ) A A /
f.f" ,-r & : e
.-I"'r'f _— ___.f'i -:.:
.T' » I :.:- : {: ":;A .-'. i ::I
: E-7 Y&
- ---j -"-E ‘= W
. = L * : s
Ly i ik an A L]
":.I o - .__..r"-"'.-_..-rl
M
Ref. 2191
17E932

Ref. 151430
Specification 35345

FIGURE 55. 178918 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE GUARD FOR BACKSPACE MECHANISM
(FULLY PERFORATED TAPE, PRINTING BETWEEN FEED HOLES)

Page 47




SECTIOMN 573-118-800TC

Ref. 141107

FIGURE 5&. 179273 MODIFICATION KIT TO FROVIDE POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT OF PUNCH SLIDES

WITH THE LATCH LEVERS .

Ref. Punch Black

Specificofion 500345

FIGURE 57, 174475 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PRINT SUPPRESSION OMN FUNCTIOMS .

Poge 48




I55 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

. Ref. 119451

i
)
s
" '
TrmmFe
-.'."I
|'_|_.|-'

;i 178178 i

-4
3
L
ri
i
|
P————

N . i
i . Ay Ref. 164341 — fh Ref. 8330 -~
.a.-""'ﬁ L f : : i ﬁ _..-""f_ r
ﬂ_rl.-r"r:- o - .r-l" i ; {-_-_r_, E-I_";. GF,
Pl ..-"'! .r"f / L "r“"
s i e e
i (xs .- Ref 219 Ref. 151722
i £ e )
Ir E Ref. 167850 ‘|,1-~"‘.1“1 - LU Ref. 144521
t a .l'r. - I ) 4
. 153841 — [ ~0 Bl
e et ;
o ¥ e (i
Ref. 21%1 7 : — i A3 0 o ]
: B5823
e e
. = : B
i W, NS
| L i "E'
Ref. 140943 | - N
.'_F-\"" / I .'#-'\.1
= I '
if‘.‘:.n" l“"--..-..“_ e .E r‘_'.-_'\-*- _ E
'Ih.'.l,r‘ ‘-"i.:"r"' 1 .':'"I. L
i ‘1 | 173775 | B a1
i vl & o .-"" Ref. 159535
| : : o A
i L e ;
| ‘®
» |
!
I
I
; "
' Ref, 219] — %
: fg;_
' Ref. 156501
rl-n:'
/,E:?_a;r
. Ref. 112626

| Ref. 154489
-

L
E_"“"- Ref. 3540

N

Ref. 152893

- 173754

f=———————=
,

.' Ref. 151432
176640

FIGURE 58. 178834 MODIFICATION KIT TO CONVERT RIBBOMN FEED
MECHAMISM TO FULLY PERFORATED TAPE

Paoge 4%




SECTION 573-118-800TC

172984 & ]
P

170248 {Code Hole Pin)
Y | I7024% (Feed Hole Pin)
"-

110743

T 154012

-~ Mote:
__.-"'- Due to special auembly processes. it is recsmmended that when
- ¥ e
o . part ri.-|:||:|r.-r--'np--l becomes necessary on this pertion af the Punch
= et Bleck -""-1-1'-"'I1h|;.- it be returned to Teletype for repair.
o
-
.-..-'-. Lj:l-'EH
- LER T
-"- h Iy i
.-__.-" { I.ln. i I?EE':‘?
o [ :
B S :-.r.;" 5T —
-~ A
— - Eef. 93355 ~m
R 170241
o %
R Ref. 110743
IPF- = - 1]
3 170779 el e L L
_— ladadd i iEse s =TS — - '-2'4;:
EhEa = e 4 S L
- R B e T o~ L L
- Ref. 158019 & ¥ el
. b TR
- e "|-l_ ﬁ :."h"':' f..'
.3‘?' _\,;"."'.T."”" |:-.__.1I
1 SR R
o :.-:“!
q#)@“—]lﬂ'?dﬂ o &
T — 151073 £ Mo Ref. 152893
) o
At
Ref. 154028
FIGURE 5%, 178834 MODIFICATION KEIT TO COMVERT RIBBOMN FEED

MECHAMNISM TO FULLY PERFORATED TAPE (Continued)

Page 50




155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

FUMCTION BLADES

Modification ":D @ @ @

Kt

. 176258 179932 17934
See [y79933|179925] 3=
sy Mate | Flare 1
i 179761] 179742
320418 — =7 72686 A

| 773 55753 — ﬁ

165027
etz

Function Blode

[@179781 . C. *H" Function)
[ @1 79762 ("BL" Function)
D179932 (U, C. "5* Function)
@179933 U, C. "J* Function)
@ 179934 ("N" Function)
@ 179935 (" CR" Function)

/

M154235

Ref. 156316 | o .de-footP
&

— |5955B

T"‘ 15193
o — 2540

" F]
o 125011

e 57570
.-1-: [
|- '-l‘-\"

155752 (— 4
155753

vef. 151152 — T [ Wir Ref. 159995
| 1746257
/ 159545
Ref. 125011
Ref, 3440
|| Blote - - . S,
Function Blodes included In Specification

164508 Madification KIt
M Peculior to 1762358
MPeculior te 176627

. Epeculiar to 19268

FIGURE 40, MODIFICATION KITS TO EQUIP A REPERFORATOR WITH AM AUXILIARY COMNTALT
ASSEMBLY AND FUNCTION BLADES

Page 31




SECTION 573-118-800TC

mm 151880
' uE} | 10743

@E 194118

a4

mlﬁaﬁa?—-% ﬁ@ 2191 @...,_‘ \ -
@ . @ 193987 @::;_—_-:._,' e o .
Ihﬁ E@lhll?
)

,-‘"-[Il 1¥3%949

= N i
s % % @@ 194123
= .

-
(D —@ 119852

@ 153537 —_

2191 i
lll'r'l '
/i .
"": S i @ 151727
ey €T Y
.-';'. :"":l.:.i': :
.I'ﬂ. r 'I.
b\ __F
"il_ o rr
L
L]
Ref. 150987
LY
Rk
g :
Py o I : : -
i — A o
o2 ; Fok
219~ § ¢ 1
151631 — ﬁ? : 5
A
: g
: : I.l
@ 193972 = ; T D 193983 :
i} 113
@ - :E;' 048 |PI7ER Specification = 502475
174074 Specification - 502405

(T Early Design Part

T 194076 Modification Kit ta
Reroute Tope

@Replaces Early Design 195231

@ 193988 Modificotion Kit to
maintain 3lock Tape

FIGURE 61. SLACK TAPE AND REROUTE TAPE J‘;‘-ECHANISMS

Page 52




155 3, SECTION 573=118-B00TC

Ref. 159525
192RR2 -

119647

|
- S =
i Maote: f’f .
?;E;g——? Use 97117 Ribbon, Block — Red
-~
3599 K\“\@ i

S 102999
||r 192'5'??\\ |
Vg

3&41:_1 ? ﬂ;iﬁ;' é 1?5?Hfﬂ

1.5:3;5:’_,./ i
2834

e %—- 15164
192908 —_ | cﬁ; 152891

-

119451

. 320410~

321478

T 161965

. Cﬂ_{:j * II"EET;I %

155752

. Specificatinn — 505015

FIGURE &2. 304273 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FOR TWO-COLOR
FRINTING




SECTION 573-118-8007

Tyvpewheel Caode may ke faund
imn mither of twa lacatians,

Foge 54

TYPEWHEEL ARRAMGEMEMNT
COMMLURICATION r.‘n:::lM.-.i.umlCATIGMF:I:JMML.IMIEMIGH FRACTICNM FRACTIOMN FRACTIOM WEATHER
PART PART ~ PART PART PART PART PART

CODE | umaer | COPE | imaen | CODE rumeer | ©OPE | piaper | COPE |1 mper | CODE rumees | ““PF | mumeer
AWA | 17396 | AFU 175690 | Aw] 173573 | ABA 175586 | aGMm | 307308 | Axy 175520 | ARE 173970
ABD 175588 AFV 175691 | AWM | 175576 | ABC 175587 | AG 07308 | AxZ 17552 ARZ 175607
ARE 175589 AFW 175672 | AwWU | 175582 | aBc 175591 | AGT 307311 | Avs 175523 | ADH 175635
ARF 175590 &F¥ 175473 | AXE 175504 | ARM 175598 | AGU 732 | AYE 175526 | ADR 175443
ABH 173592 AFY 175694 | AXG 173508 | ABN 175567 | AGW | 307114 | Avo 173528 | ags 7310
ARJ 1735%3 A A 175694 | AMH | 78507 AFR 17559% | Aoy 07315 | AYL 175332 | aWT w7333
M AL 175595 ACE 7300 Axp 175513 ABL 175802 AGY J073is | AYP 175535 8)G 07344
A3P 175598 AGK 07308 | AxR 175314 | apv 175603 | AGZ 307317 ] Avs 173337 | aJK 107 348
ARS I 73400 AGHM I0FI0T Ax 175517 A 175603 AHA 307317 | oAvT 173318 & JrA 0710
ART 1758010 AGR 0730 | AvC 175324 ARY 175604 AHE 07322 | aww | 75544 AJR 07353
AR |7 5604 AHA OFIE AYF 175527 ACH 1753500 AHE J0TIE | AZE 175352 AR D 0730
ACA 175408 AHC 07320 AYH 175529 ACE 17551010 AL JO7IZ7 ATG 175554 ARR 143477
ACD 175410 AHD 07321 AYE, 173531 ACG 175413 AR 307324 AT 175558 AR 163483
ACF 173812 AHF 307323 | avm 173333 ACH 175614 AR 30733 | AZM 1755841 f L] 436835
ACL 175617 AHM 07329 &y R 173334 ACI 175615 AR 0T3S | AZv 75557 AVE E e
BT R 175418 AHP JO7 330 AL 173543 A 175614 A8 0T34 BRE 175701 AP 173578
AT 173618 AHS 07332 ATC 175550 ACR 173621 AlD A0TI43 BR 175700 AWy 73584
ACP | 73620 AHL J07334 ATH 175355 ACS 73622 & JE 07344 | mRy 175704 BT 1755685
ACT 175623 AHW | 307336 | azy I75356 | ACZ 175629 | AIH 307347 | srw 175719 | AXA 175500
aCU 175624 AHK 0737 AZK 175337 AlA 173430 AL 30734% | BRx IF3520 BEC b75307
ACH 175525 AHYT 07336 ATP | 25580 AL 1734372 AP 307351 B0 173723 AXD 173303
AT 75624 AJA 0710 | 220 173382 | ADE 173633 | AJT J0T353 -] pewea 175731 A% F 1733035
ACE | 75527 A JC 37342 AZT 175543 ADF 175534 B WTIET | e 175740 Ax 1753515
ACY 175428 AF 307345 AZU 173544 ADE 175438 &) 073X | gxB 175743 AV A 175522
ADB 175631 CFE 07334 | oazw | 175588 | aDm | 175640 | axa H0:381 | axp 175745 | avD 175525
AD ) 175637 | AU 307356 | azx | 173589 | 0P 175642 | AkB Wrie? | axk 1757510 | Ay 173430
ADL 17563% | ALZ 07380 | a7y 175570 | aps 175644 | AKC 7343 AYMN | 175534
ADT 175645 | AKF 07368 | pr 175710 | apv 175647 | AKE 307385 AY X 175546
ADLU 175444 | ARG 07367 | agpy 175712 | aDx 175649 | AKH 07368 AYZ 175547
AbDwW | 175648 AKJ 07369 | gap 175713 | AD" 173650 | aKks 107375 AZF 175553
AED 175655 | AKL 07370 | grg 175714 | aD2Z 173650 | AT 307376 AZL 175558
AEF |7 54654 AKM 7370 | grr 175714 | AEA 175632 | Akv 307378 AZR 173363
AEG 175657 | ARN | 307372 | gwe 175700 | AEB 1736531 | AKX 307380 AZS 175564
AEH 173658 AKP 07373 | pwH 175727 | ABJ 175639 | aLe 07184 BRF 175705
AEK 175680 | AKR 07374 | gw) 175728 | aee 175664 | amc 173971 BRH | 75707
AEL 17 5 | AKU 07377 | g 175729 | AER 175845 | ARy 173968 BRE 175709
AEM | 175862 AKW 307379 | g 175730 | AETY 175657 | arp 143473 AR S 175715
AEM | 175883 | AKY [ 307381 | gy | 178737 | AFA 175674 | ART | 63880 ARy 175718
AES 175864 AKZ JO7IB2 | g 175733 | AFD 175677 | agy 163689 BRY 173721
AEWY 175649 | ALA 0738 | gwp 175734 | AFE 173678 | AwWD 163687 BRZ 175722
AEW 17 3470 A4 173965 | gws 175735 | AFH 175480 | awi 175574 BWE 1757 24
AEX 175671 | ARK 163875 | gt 175736 | AFK 175682 | awm 175577

BEY 175672 | ARL 163676 | gy 175739 | AR 175683 | AwR 175579

AFB 175675 | ARS 173969 | gwz 175741 | AFN 175685 | AWT 175581

AFC 175675 ARV 163684 | pxa 175742 | AFz 175895 | awx 175533

AFG | 7 5479 AR X 43482 BXLC 175744 AGH 175697 | Axa 173501

AF) 175841 ARY I&3881 BXE 175744 | aGce 175698 | AXL 173510

AFM 175684 ARZ 163479 B F 175747 AGD 173855 | axm 175511

AFP 175684 AWC 163688 | axc 175748 AGF 307301 AX M 175512

AFR 175687 AWEF 163470 BxH 175745 AGH 073027 AXT 175514

AFS 175488 AW G 175571 | pxy 175730 | AGJ 307303 | Axv 175518

AFT 175689 | AWH 173372 | gL 175752 | AGL | 307305 | axw 175519

Flate:
Typewheels not oppearing on this Poge
may be ordered by Code Lethars
FIGURE &3. TYPEWHEELS



Part
Mumber

190M
224M
252ZM
254M
281M
1020
1028
1036
1210
1256
2034

2191

2199
2407
2415
2438
2481
2539
2669
2836
3598

3599

3603
3606
3624
3640

3646
3650
3870
4703
4812
5363
5425
6801

Desgeription and
Page Number

Coil, Magnet 44

Coil, Magnet 36,40,44,53
Coil, Magnet 30

Coil, Magnet 16

Coil, Magnet 40

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 6
Screw, 440 x 1/4 Fil 44
Mut, 6-40 Hex 7

Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 27
Setscrow, 6-40 19 28
Washer, Flat 15,3637,
3941 44

Lockwasher 3,4.5.6.7.8,
9,10,11,12,15,14,15,16,
17,18,19,20,22,25,24,28,
29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,
37,38,40,41,43 44 4547,
49,51,52,53,

Nut, 7/16-32 Hex 10
Lockwasher 10

Spring 31

Washer, Flat 16,44
Washer, Flat 32,43

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 19,28,38
Lockwasher 4,14

Spring 53

Mut, 6-40 Hex 3467 8,
10,11,14,15,17,18.20,24,
29,3031 34 36,37,40,41
43.45,52

Nut 4-40 Hex 3,6,7.9,11,
12,14,15,16,19,23,28,36,
537,38,40,53,

Mut, 1/3-32 Hex 20

Nut, 6-40 Hex 4,18,31,53
Washer, Flat 30
Lockwasher 34,5910,
11,13,18,19,24 27,28.29,
30,31,32,36,37,58,40,41,
4244 45 47 49 51 53
Lockwasher 34

Washer, Flat 36,53
Spring 18

Spring 37 40

Wiclk, Felt 539

Spring, Compression 7
Shim, 0.010" Thk 29
Screw, 4-40 Pilot 23

Part

Mumber

7002

7603
7655
7835

8330

22746
31636
33765
41382
41543
41732

42823
42827
45024
45104
45963
47024
49084
49420
55005
25063
25063
55090
55669
70072
70466
TO878
71073
71437
71681
72522
73175
73611
74283
74553
74674
74727

74728
74952
74965

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 3,4,6,7.9,
10,11,13,14,15,18,24,29,
30,31,52,34,55,36,37 .38,
40,43,45,52.53

Spring 37,40

Spring 24,3941 43
Ribbon w/Spool, Black
22,

Washer, Flat 3,4.6,8,
12,14,15,17.18,19.22.28
33,36,37 38 41 49
Spring 10,19,28

Spring 29

Washer, Flat 35

Spring 14

Bearing, Ball 20

Plate, Clamp 23,24 30,
32,33,3545 46,51
Washer, Flat 3,5,29
Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 44
Spring 34

Spring 37,40

Spring 29,38

Washer, Flat 11

Spring 3,32

Spring, Torsion 47
Washer, Flat 31

Spring 21,35,36

Spring

Spring 29

Spring 41

Lockwasher 44

Spring 44

Spring 36

Washer, Flat 31

Washer, Flat 8

Spool, Ribbon 22

Wick, Felt 7,31
Lockwasher 19,28 38
Wick, Felt 32

Washer, Spring 14
Wick, Felt 10

Nut, 6-40 Spl 31
Terminal, Contact 32,45,
51

Terminal, Contact 30,46
Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 23
Bushing, Insulating 45

Fart
Mumber

76081
76099
76246
76422
78533
78824
79012
80283
80334
80531
80755

80833
81726
81731
81778
82249
82392
82444
82463
82547

82548

84226
84575
84592
84892
85823

86079
86283
86304
86506
86714
86774

86873
87401
90052
90361
90504
90517
90535
90560
90573
90599

SECTION 573-118-800TC

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 16

Washer, Flat 16
Bushing, Insulating 23
Spring 39

Spring 15,37 .40

Spring 23

Ingulator 16

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 51
Terminal, Contact 35,43
Washer, Flat 22
Bushing, Insulating 24,
30,32,35,51

Guard, Contact Spring 33
Terminal 24 33

Spring 22

Screw, 4-40 x 5/6 Fil 16
Washer, Flat 31

Shim, 0.004" Thk 4
Bushing, Insulating 46
Spring 23,28 37 40
Insulater, 0.094"" Thk
23,24,30,33,35,43 46
Insulator 0.062" Thk
23,24,30,32,33,35,43 45,
46,51

Spring 22,37 40

Spring 36

Shim, 0.004" Thk 41
otiffener 43

Spacer, 0.188" Thk 17,
22,49

Washer, Felt 11,37
Spring 17

Spring 35,47

Post, Spring 3

Washer, Flat 22

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 11,
34

Spring 41

Spring 3

Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Hex 14
Washer, Felt 8,44
Washer, Felt 31,44
Spring 19

Washer, Felt 13
Washer, Flat 35

Spring 4

Shim 0.008" Thk

Page 55




1SS 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

Part Description and
Mumber Fage Number

90606  Spring 3,17

90615  Spring 18

90789  Washer, Flat 15,52

0790  Washer, Flat 36

Q0791 Lockwasher 7

20951 Lockwasher 13,23,335,45,
45 46

1120 Spring

92260 Lockwasher 18,53

93108 Lockwasher 20

93117 Lockwasher 27 47

93118 Lockwasher 30,31

93346  Bushing, Eccentric 45

93356 Washer, Felt 3,7,50

1659 Serew, 4-40 Shoulder 7

94693  Wick, Felt 31

94712 Washer, Flat 10

96717  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 4,
15,24

97117 Ribbon w/Spocl, Red-
Black 53

97266  Plate, Clamp 24,33

97516  Bushing 22

98004  Screw, 2-56 x 11/16 Hex
50

100994  Nut, 2-56 Hex 30

101123  Washer, Felt 11

101626  Eccentric 31

102028  Post, Spring 29

102999  Secrew, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil
55

103078 Plate 43

104463  Screw, 440 x 1/4 Hex 44

104807  Washer, Flat 31

104824  Spring 16,35

108943  Bushing 33

109356  Washer, Flat 24

110434  Screw, 440 x 3/16 Fil
3,14,15

110435  Nut, 4-40 Hex 24

110437  Spring 13,31

110743  Lockwasher 3,5,6,7,8,9,
10,11,12,15,14,15,16,17,
19,20,21,22,23,27,29,30,
31,3253 3535637 38,39,
40,41.,44 46,47 48,50,52

110879  Spring 9,12,18

111017  Screw, 640 x 5/16 Fil
1847

111410 Washer, Flat 3

Page 56

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
MNumber

111767
111777

112475
112509

1126256
112627
112631
112634
112636
113039
114876
115122
115134
115941
119467

119647

119648

119649

119650

119651

119652

119653

119655
119656
121100
121125
121242

121243

121244
121245

121246
121551

122149
122292

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 29
Connector, 4 Pt Recep-
tacle 26

Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 31
Insulator, 0.031" Thk

23

Mut, 10-32 Hex 10,1449
Nut, 2-56 Hex 27 31
Spring 3

Spring 13

Spring, Feed Pawl 29
Post, Spring 41

Washer, Flat 13,35,45 46
Washer, Falt 10,45
Washer, Felt 11 31
Washer, Flat 20,45
Insulator, 0.032" Thk

30

Ring, Retaining 7,29
Ring, Retaining 4,7,14,
21,27,25,36,3941 4347,
52

Ring, Retaining 7,10,11,
13,17,22,29.30,31,32,35,
374041 44 49 53

Ring, Retaining 8,17,18,
22,52

Ring, Retaining 3,10,12,
13,18,22,23,29,30 35,36,
37,47,49,53

Ring, Retaining 3,78,
14,29,37.40.41,52

Ring, Retaining 10,17,
22,2941

Ring, Retaining 38

Ring, Retaining 19,28 38
Spring 13

Washer, Spring 30
Clamp, 118 ID Cable 15,
53

Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 15,
25

Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 33
Clamp, 5/16 1D Cable 15,
25

Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 15,
25

Screw, 832 x 1/4 Hex 34
Screw, 4-40 Spl 35
Bushing, Insulating 43

Part
Mumber

124177

125011

125015
125215

125231
125268
125802
128357
130330
130696
131016
135716
135901
138034
139697

139752

144539
144797
144793
144794
144795
144796
144797
144998
144999
145353
145356
145357
145358
148630
148648
148649
148650
148651

148652
148653
148654
148655
148556
148658
148659

Description and
Page Number

Lockwasher, 4,6,14,15, .
25,53

Washer, Flat 3,6,9,11,
12,15,14,17,18,19,21,29,
30,31,32,35,37,38,39,40,
414247485153
Washer, Flat 4,8,9,16,
18,4352

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
36,40,55 .

Nut, 10-32 Hex 4
Spring 19,28,30
Washer, Flat 19,22,28
Ring, Retaining 8,13
Washer, Felt 11
Washer, Felt 12
Washer, Felt 11
Spring 3

Washer, Cup 10

Flate, Clamp 27
Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil
20

Serew, 4-40 x 11/64 Fil .
3

Shim, .005" Thk 19,28
Shaft, Feed Wheel
Stud, Die Wheel 7
Spring, Torsion 7
Plate, Rear 6

Plate, Front 7

Shaft, Feed Wheel 7
Post 7

Shoe, Tape 7

Wheel, Pressure 7
Wheel, Feed 7

Guide, Tape 7

Bracket, Tape Guide & .
Modification Kit 1,31
Bracket 51

Post 31

Bracket 31

Actuator, Switch Lever
31

Bushing, Shoulder 31
Lever 31 .
Pin, Sensing 31

Spacer 31

Bail, Actuator 31
Block, Guide 31

Spacer 31 .




Fart
Number

148660
150000
150001

150013
150026
150029
150040

. 150043

150044
150048
150089
150241
150327
1503585
150356
150411
150507
150687
150923
150978

150990
151073

151080
151103
151152

151222
151234
151235
151236
151237
. 151240
151241
151246
151336
151346
151362

151398
151416

. 151442

151603

. 151629

Description and
Page Number

Plate 31

Drum, Clutch 5,38
Drum, Cluich 3,36

Dise, Adjusting 3,5
Lever, Shoe Releass 5
Wick, Felt 3,5

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8Fil 5
Shoe, Secondary Clutch
2.5

Shoe, Primary Clutch 3,5
Spring 3,15

Screw, 440 x 1/2 Fil 16
Spring 3,5

Roller, Ribbon 17,22
Latchlever 3

Lever, Trip 3,20
Washer, Flat 3

Spring 17,29

Stud 14,1541

Washer, Felt 8

Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/8 Fil
16

Washer, Felt 9

Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil
5.8,21,5235.50
Washer, Flat 31

Spring 15

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
3,11,13,14,18,21,27,29,
30,52,36,39,40,42 50,51
Washer, Felt 8

Ratchet, 27T 23
Ratchet, 28T 23

Hub 23

Spring, Flat 23

Fawl, Latch 23

Lever, Latching 23
Washer, Flat 4

Oiler 15,20

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 20
Wick, Felt 4

Spring 13

Nut, 6-40 Hex 7,8
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 4,
5,10,11,15,16,20,24 31,
36,4043 52

Spacer 16

Nut, 6-40 Lug 3,8,10,19,
28343841

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

151630

151631

151632

151637
151640
151642
151657
151658

151659
151685

151686
151688

151689
151690
151692

151693
151694

151700
151701
151714
151715
151721
151722
151728
151731
151733

151736

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 640 x 1/4 Hex 3,
7.9.10,12,15,17,18,19,
20,23,24,28,30,32,33 38,
47 44 45 47 53

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
3,4,6,79,13,14,15,18,20,
29.30,34 42, 51,52
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 4,
5,6,14,15,20,2% 24 30,32,
36,537,58,40 49,53
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 6,
17,37,40,47 53

Lever, Shoe Release 3
Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 38
Screw, 65-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,
14,15

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
3,4,20,25,38

Screw, 640 x 1/2 Fil 38
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fi
38

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 16
Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil
16,32,33,40,45,46 .51
Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Fil

24 46

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Fil
5,20

Serew, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil

18

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 3
Screw 6-40 x 11/32 Fil
52

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 12
Spring, Torsion 15
Spring 15

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex

16

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 36,
43

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex
6,22,34 40 43 44 49 52
Spring 5

Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Fil 24
Serew 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 30,
a5

Spring 20

Part
Humber

151737

151846
151848
151879
151880

151886
152129
152400

152401
152402

152403
152404
152405
152406
152407
152409
152410
152411
152412
152415
152420
152421

152423

152425
152426

152427
152429
152432
152436
152438
152441
152457
152458
152634
152887

152891
152893

SECTION 573-118-800TC

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex
3,9,8,19,20,22 29 30,32,
36,44

Post, Spring 53

Lock 29

Stud 23

Nut, 4-40 Hex 14,22,24,
2931 41,44 52

Stud 23

Spring 44

Flate, Selector Mounting
15,16,20,39,49,52
Guide 15

Guide, Selectar Lever
14,15,20

Bracket, Guide 15
Bracket, Spring 15
Locklever, Marking 15
Bracket, Spring 15
Locklever, Spacing 15
Lever, Selecting 15

Bail, Reset 15

Lever, Push 15

Link 15

Stud, Adjusting 16,20
Lamination, Magnet 16
Bracket, Shield Mounting
16

Bracket, Armature Stop
Mounting 16

Past, Spring 16

Nut, 6-40 Self Locking
16

Latch, w/Hub 14

Rack, Sector 14

Arm, Stop 14

Knob, Range Scale 14
Bail, Stop Arm 14,43
Washer, Flat 14

Wick, Felt 15,52

Shield, Terminal 16
Washer, Flat B

Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Hex
14

Spring 15,31,53

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 3,
46,7,810,13,15,1921,
27,28,30,31 32,533,356 ,37,
40,4145 46 49,50,51

Page 57



ISS 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

Part
Mumber

155184
153239
153267
153342

153489
153557

153538

153543
1535799

153806
153817

153819
153839

153841

154235
154242
154244
154245
154246
154247
154335

154352
154396
154397

154398
154620
154621
154622
154694
155090
155096

155750

155751

155752

Page 58

Description and
Page Number

Post 16

Foller 4,52

Washer, Felt 21,43
Screw, 6-40 x 15/15 Hex
45

Detent 14

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex
52

Screw, 6-40 x &616 Hex
1543 44,52

Armature 16

Screw, 440 X21/64 Hex
19,28,38

Spring 18

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex
31,35374047 48
Lockwasher 2546
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 3,
8.10,15,19,2834,38,41
Screw, 6-40 X9/16 Hex
224449

Spring 13,33,51

Screw, 640 x 5/16 Hex 4
Mut, 6-40 Shoulder 11
Spring, Contact 33
Bracket, Contact 33
Contact Assembly 33
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Fil
20

Spring 42,46

Cam w/Pin 5

Shaft w/Bearing 5,4,5,
19,20,24,28 38

Bearing, MNeedle 5 24
Wick, Leather 15
Retainer, Wick 15
Lubricater 15

Disc, Clutch Cam 3,5
Lubricator Assembly 15
Flate, Range Finder
Mounting 14

Sleeve, 3/32 D x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 19,26,32,
33,34,55,56,51

Sleeve, 1/8 1D x 1" Lag
Insulating 25,26

Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 19,25,32,
33,35,51,53

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

155753

155995
156008
156009
156012

156013
156015
156016
156017
156019
156020
156024

156028

156036
156040
156042
156043
156044
156045
156046
156047
156050
156051
156052
156054
156055
156057
156058
156060
156061
156062
156067
156069
156070
156072
156077
156078
156089
156090
156093
156094
156095
156099
156103

Description and
Page Number

Sleeve, 1/BID x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 16,2527,
3545l

Screw, 65-40 Shoulder 20
Wheel, Feed 21

Post Slide

Spring, Punch Block 21,
50

Screw, 440 Spl 8
Plate, Spring &

Link, Front Drag 8
Shaft, Eccentric 8
Washer, Felt 7,50

Slide &

Plate, Rear 6,7 8,31,45,
50

Plate, Front 6,7,21,27,
33,36,3941 42,47,50
Guide, Tape 7

Post 7

Post, Spacing 7
Bushing 8

Stud, Die Wheel 7
Shaft, Feed Wheel 7
Block, Tape Guide &
Spring, Torsion 7

Stud, Eccentric 7
Bushing, Eccentric 8,44
Shoe, Tape 7

Lever, Detent 7

Wheel, Die 7

Washer, Flat 13

Link Fear 8

Shaft, Eccentric 8
Arm, Tape Shoe 7
Post, Pivot 7

Guide, Slide Post 8
Flate 6

Bail, Toggle 8,44

Plate 31

Plate w/Fost 8,44
Contact Assembly 32
Slide w/Insulator &
Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 7
Washer, Felt 8

Link, Front 8

Bushing 8

Link, Rear Drag 8
Strip, Felt 8

Part
Humber

156104
156125
156128
156130
156132

156136

1561357
156139
156143
156146
156147
156152

156153
156154
156155
156156
156158
156159
156162
156163
156165
156167
156168
156169
156172
156173
156177
156183
156184
156221
156230
156235
156236
156241
156242
156243
156248
156250
156252

156264
156265
156266
156267
156268

Description and
Page Number

Shafr 21

Shaft 19,28

Bushing 19,28

Lever 19,28

Bearing, Eccentric 19,
28,38

Bracket, Shaft Mounting
19,28,34 38

Washer, Felt 19,28,38
Frame 29,30

Shaft 29

Spacer 29

Arm, Drive 19,28
Shaft, Feed-Cut Drive
19,28,34

Collar, Eccentric 19,28
Collar 19,28

Pawl, Feed, 28

Pawl, Check 28

Post, Spring 29
Bracket 32

Wazher, Flat 8

Guide &

Washer, Felt 3,8
Cable w/Terminals 26
Spring 6

Washer, Felt 8

Rod 21

Stud 6

Bracket, Contact 32
Bracket, Anchor 7
Bracket, Anchor 7
Lock 14

Stud, Lifter Pivot 18
Guidepost 3,20
Collar 24

Link, Front 10

Link, Rear 10

Roller, Lifter Arm 18
Latch 3

Cam 24

Lifter, Function Blade
18

Lifter, Detent 9,12
Bushing, Shoulder 12
Bushing, Shoulder 9,12
Lever, Trip 20
Bracket, Spring 13




Fart
MNumber

156276

156277
156278
156286
156287
156288

156289
156290
156291
156292
156293
156294
156296
156300
156306
156311
156313
156316
156518
156321
156322
156332
156366
156369
156382
156387
156388
156389
156390
156396
156397
156399
156403
156408
156412
156413
156414

156419
156421

156426
156427
156428
156433
156436

Description and
Page Mumber

Eeccentric, Right Rotary
9

Eceentric, Left Rotary 9
Eccentric 12

Shaft, Right Eccentric 9
Shaft, Left Eccentric 9
Shaft, Axial Eccentric
12

Bearing, Leflt Front 9
Bearing, Right Front 9
Bearing, Rear 9
Bearing, Upper Axdial 12
Bearing, Lower Axial 12
Sector, Axial 11

Post, Retainer 13

Shaft 13

Rod, Right Connecting 10
Rod, Left Connecting 10
Rack, Axial Qutput 12 '
Plate, Rear 13,42 46,51
Lever, Reset 3

Shaft, Oscillating 11
Link, Axial Toggle 11
Shaft, Type Wheel 10
Shaft, Rocker Bail 4
Lever, Adjusting 11
Roller, Guide 11

Lever, Trip 3

Lever, Adjusting 3

Gear, 16T 10

Washer, Flat 10
Eccentric 18

Post 11

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 4
Disc, Bearing 4

Arm, Clamp 10

Link, Drive 4

Link, Drive 18

Plate, Ribbon Feed
Mounting 17

Shaft, Left Ribbon
Ratchet 17

Shaft, Right Ribbon
Ratchet 17

Washer, Spring 17

Dise, Friction 17
Washer, Falt 17

Pawl, Ribbon Feed 17
Arm, Front Ribbon

Reversing 17

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

156437
156440
156442

156445
156450
156462
156465
156466
156467
156472
156473
156476
156478
156484
156488
156489

156490
156492
156493
156501

156515
156536

156558
156572
156574
156576
156577
156740

156835
156867

156869
156870

156871
156872
156874

156875
156876

156877
156880

Description and
Page Number

Arm, Rear Ribbon
Reversing 17

Lever, Ribbon Reversing
17

Fawl, Ribbon Reversing
17

Bracket, Switch 14
Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil 27
Bail, Oscillating 11
Washer, Spring 4

Rack, Typewheel 10
Ring, Retaining 4

Poat, Spring 15

Shaft, Main 24
Hammer, Print 10
Accelerator, Hammer 10
Bracket 18,34

Post, Spring 18
Bushing, Ribbon Guide
10,49

Guidepost 3

Bracket, Guide 9

Stud 11

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil
9,10,49

Washer, Felt 22

Serew, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil
13,15,39

Washer, Felt 10,30,40,44
Washer, Felt 32

Post, Spring 31

Washer, Felt 4

Roller, Detent Lever 7
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex
6,35,36,38

Ring, Retaining 10
Frame, Main 34,912 15,
18,23,28,29,52.34
Guide, Ribbon 10,11
Lever, Ribbon
Oscillating 11

Bail, Operating Blade 4
Blade, Operating 4
Screw, 440 x 15/15 Fil
89,12

Screw, 5-40 x 5/32 Fil
12

Bushing 4

Washer, Felt 4

Jumper 2-3/8" Black 16

Part
Number

156881
156884
156899
156900
156901
156905
156908
156909
156921
156922
156924
156925
156929
156931

156933
156937

156938

156541
156948
156976
156987
156988
156989
156950
156991
1569594
156995
156998
157194
157237
157252
157261
157292
158163
158171
158172
158701
158722
158745
158753
158754
158757
158758
158760
158763
158772

SECTION 573-118-800TC

Drescription and
Page Number

Jumper, 1-1/1" Black 16
Arm, Rocker 8

Stud, Eccentric 4

Roller 4

Post, Eccentric 17,31
Block, Rack Guide 10
Post, Sector Fivot 11
Post, Toggle Link 11
Guide, Adjusting Lever 4
Arm, Lock Release 13
Plate, Drive Link 12
Roller, Drive Link 12
Bracket 30

Bracket, Hammer Mounting
10,49

Ratchet, 26T 29

Link, Printing Drive 4,
18

Sorew, 6-40 Eccentric
Shoulder 18

Cam, Selector 3

Wick, Felt 11
Connector, 32 Pt Plug 26
Serew, 6-40 Spl 4

Race, Outer 4

Bearing 4

Race, Inner 4

Pawl, Feed 19,28

Strip, Felt 4

Post 4

Retainer, Roller 4
Fetainer, Spring 16
Shield, Terminal 16
Bushing 22

Shaft, Stop Arm 14
Switch 30

Switch, Sensitive 31
Shaflt w/Bearings 20
Latchlever 20

Gear, 35T 5

Hub 37

Clamp, Bearing 4
Armature, Magnet 30
Core, Magnet 30

Hinge, Mounting 30
Shaft 30

Post, Spring 30,36,44
Bracket 30

Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Hex 14

Fage 59




155 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

Part

Mumber

158807
158816

158817
158881
158925
158940
158946
158950

159011
159180
159181
159184
159185
159233
159341
159360
159363
159365
159379
159380
159381
159382
159400
159403
159404
159406
159411
159413

159427
159430
159431
159434

159437
159438
159441
159447
159448
159450
159459
159460
159467
159468
159470
159471
159472

Page 60

Description and
Fage Mumber

Screw, 3-48 x 11/64 Fil
25,46

Spring, Contact 23,24,
30,35 46

Stiffener 23

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 20
Slide, Tape Depressor &
Wick, Felt 20

Cable Assembly 26
Contact Assembly, Code
Reading 32

Bracket, Spring 3
Lubricator Assembly 20
Lubricator 20

Wick, Lubricating 20
Retainer, Wick 20
Stud &

Camsleeve 4
Modification Kit 1,33
Modification Kit 1,35
Modification Kit &
Modification Kit 32
Modification Kit 32
Modification Kit 32
Modification Kit 32
Shaft, Eccentric 29
Laver 29

Post 12

Bracket, Spring 19,28
Bearing Assembly 4
Flate, Ribbon Reversing
17

Bracket, Stop 3

Lever, Slide Trip 3
Liever, Main Trip 3
Plate, Lifter Mounting
18

Arm, Figs Yield 13
Arm, Litrs Yield 13
Guide, Bellerank 3
Bellcrank 13

Bellcrank 13

Bellcrank 13

Spring 14

Link, Toggle 13
Holder, Wick 15,52
Arm, Lock 13

Shaft, Lock Arm 13
Bellcrank, Ltrs-Figs 13
Plate, Main 3,10,13,14,
15,31,32 45

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

159476
159477
159480
159481
159482
159483
159487

159488

159489
159490
159491
159492
159493
159494
159495
159406
159497
159498
159499

159500
159501
159502
159503
159504
159506
159508

159512
159514
159515
159516
159517
159518
159519
159522
159523

159525

159526
159528
159529
159530
159531
159532
159535

159536

Description and
Page Number

Arm, Figs 13

Arm, Ltrs 13

Bushing, Eccentric 10
Arm, Figs Extension 13
Arm, Ltrs Extension 13
Bracket, Spring 13
Flate, Function Box
Front 13

Bracket, Transfer
Mounting 14

Plate, No.1 14

Plate, No.4 14

Plate, No.2 14

Plate, No.0 14

Plate, No.5 14

Flate, No.3 14

Beam, No.5 Pulse 14
Beam, No.3 Pulse 14
Beam, No.2 Pulse 14
Lever, No.5 Pulse 14
Lever, No.3, No.4, No.5
Transformer 14

Beam, No.4 Pulse 14
Beam, No.l Pulse 14
Guide, Transfer Lever 14
Shaft 13

Spacer, 0.037" Thk 14
Post 4

Lever, No.1 and No.2
Transfer 14

Link, Printing Trip 18
Blade, Blank Function 13
Blade, Figs Function 13
Blade, Ltrs Function 13,
Blade, Function 13,33
Blade, Function 13
Bushing, Drive Bail 11
Bushing, Drive Bails 11
Bail, Oscillating Drive
11,12

Bracket, Axial Mounting
10,11,12,53

Link, Oscillating 12,18
Pushbar, No.5 9
Pushbar, No.3 9
Pushbar, No.4 9
Pushbar, Ltrs ©
Pushbar, Figs 9

Plate, Front 9,10,12,13,
17,22 49

Gear, 15T 10

Fart
Number

159539
159544
159560
159563
159565

159568
159570
159571
159575

159578 -

159579
159580
159597
159601
159602
15%606
159608
159613
159614
159615
159616
159617
159621
159622
159623
159625
159629
159630
159631
159636
159637
159641
159642
159643
159653

159654
159655
159656
159658

159659
159841
159865
159880
159885
159886
159888
159880
159891

Description and
Page Number

Arm, Printing Pivot 18
Release, Clutch 3
Spring 6,50

Pushbar, Letters 9
Bracket w/Post 32,37,40,
51

Bracket, Contact 32,51
Spring, Contact 32,45,51
Stiffener 32 45 51
Bracket, Stop 32

Bail, Front Contact 32
Bail, Rear Contact 32
Shaft, Actuating Bail 32
Washer, Flat 11
Bracket, Spring 32
Spring 29

Pawl, Check 29

Plate 29

Arm, Clamp 19,28
Arm, Kickout 29

Arm, Release 29
Lever, Intermeidate 29
Roller 29

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder &
Clamp, Adjusting &
Post, Spring 29
Bracket, Bail Guide 4
Plate, Nut 30

Shaft 29

Latch 29

Flate, Adjusting 29
Lever, Switch 30
Cable w/Terminals 33
Shim, 0.008" Thk 9
Shim, 0.008" Thk 12
Blade, Signal Bell
Funection 33

Latch, Printing 18
Cable w/Terminals 26
Block Assembly, Punch 21
Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/32 Hex
10

sShaft, Eccentrie 10
Frame, Main 20

Drum, Clutch 20

Slide 20

Gear, 28T 20

Gear, 49T 20

Pinion, 28T 20

Gear, 49T 20

Pinion, 21T 20




Part
Number

159892
159894
159895
159896
159900
159901
159902
159903
159909
159910
159911
159912
159913

159916
159954
159955
159956
159957
159958
159959
159960
159961
159962
159965
159973
159974
159975
159976
159977
159978
159979
159980
159981
159987
159993
159994

1594995
159997
160087
160182
160184
160185
160186
160354
160404

160480
160583

Description and
Page Number

Gear, 48T 20

Pinion, 14T 20

Gear, 40T 20

Collar 20

Plate 35

Plate w/Post 35
Shaft, Rake 35
Bellcrank 35

Pawl, Feed 35

Latch, Return 35
Plate 35

Gear, Segment 35
Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 35,
47

Eecentric 35

Link, Adjusting 36
Link, Drive 36

Post 35,36

Link 33,36

Latch 36

Extension 36
Eccentric 36

Arm, Eccentric 36
Ring, Retracting 36
Arm, Adjusting 36
Bracket w/Bushing 36
Eccentric 36

Bail, Armature 36
Armature 36,4044
Hinge 36,40,44
Shaft, 36,4044

Arm, Non-Repeat 36
Post, Spring 36
Spacer, 0.109" Thk &
Bracket, Guide 35
Bracket, Spring 17
Plate, Lifter Arm Lock
18

Arm, Lifter 18,51
Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 18
Post, Spring 53
Bracket w/Button 16
Plate, Stop 16

Poat 32

Bushing, Shoulder 16
Cam, Function 20
spring, Contact 24,30,
33,35

Pusher, Tape 8
Spring, Contact 23,24,
30,3546

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

160593
160626

160627
160628
160666
160672
160673
160674
160692
160694
160839
160840
160842
160843
160846
1608560
160881
160943

160944
1605948
160987
160997
160998
161100

161102
161107
161108
161109
161139
161237
161238

161239

161240
161304
161305
161318
161319
161520
161321

161323
161324
161334
161335
161336
161337

Description and
Page Number

Terminal 23

Insulatar, 0.031" Thk
27

Bushing, Insulating 27
Spring, Contact 27
Guard, Backspace 33
Stud 33

Shaft, Feedwheel 33
Mut, 6-40 Shoulder 33,35
Bail, Armature 30
Latch 29

Spacer, Shoulder 4
Post, Anchor 29
Washer, Spring 19,28,38
Spring 22

Bushing, Shoulder 11
Screw, 2-56 x 7/8 Fil 31
Modification Kit 1,33
Housing, Typewheel Shaft
10,49

Washer, Felt 32

Screw, 2-56 Spl 7,47
Pad, Tape Container 52
Roller 32

Arm 32

Spring, Contact 32,45,
51

Spring Contact 32,51
Stud 7

Stud &

Guidepost 7,8,48

Nut, 6-40 Hex 7

Cable Assembly 25
Connector, 36 Pt
Receptacle 25,46
Connector, 36 Pt
Receptacle 25

Bracket, Connector 25
Modification Kit 1,36
Cable Assembly 25
Bracket 24

Lewver 24

Contact Assembly 24
Contact Assembly Litrs
Figs 1,24

Housing, Gear 10,49
Washer, Flat 10

Lever, Stop 34
Sclenoid Assembly 34
Bracket 34

Post, Stop 34

Fart
Mumber

161338
161339
161340
161341
161342
161347
161355
161431

161440
161443
161444
161493
161524
161828
161928
161930
161965
162064
162095
162096

162097
162098
162207
162211
162242
162245
162247

162248
162271
162272
162273
162274
162303
162304
162305
162306
162340
162341
162347
162350
162362
162363
162375
162379
162380

162381

SECTION 573-118-800TC

Description and
Fage Number

Lever, Trip 34

Lever, Hand 34
Modification Kit 1,34
Modification, Kit 1,34
Lever, Start 15

Washer, Felt 13,23
Cable w/Terminals 24
Lever, BEotary Correcting
10

Spring 12,18

Dewent, Axial Shaft 12
Detent, Fotary Shaft @
Post, Supporting 33
Shaft, Hammer 10
Meodification Kit 2,42
Post, Supporting 42
Lover 42

Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 53
Cable w/Terminals 25
Contact Assembly 30
Bracket Switch Mounting
30

Modification Kit 30
FPost, Spring 29,30

Cable w/Terminals 36
Cable, Bell Contact 33
Modification Kit 1,33
Madification Kit 1,36
Contact Assembly, Lirs-
Figs 1,24

Hub 5,20

Modification Kit 32
Maodification Kit 32
Madification Kit 32
Modification Kit 32
Cable 32

Cable 32

Cable 32

Cable 32

Sleeve 24

Bearing 24

Arm, Bibbon Drive 17,23
Bail, Rocker 4,18

Blade, Space Function 42
Stripper 42

Modification Kit 42
Modification Kit 1,37,38,39
Modification Kit 1,2,38
304041

Modification Kit 1,2,37,38,
5304041

Fage 61




IS5 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

Part
Number

162432
162741
162742
162743
162744
162748
162750
162752
162753
162754
162755
162756
162757
162758
162760
162761
162762

162763
162764
162765
162766
162768
162770
162772
162773
162774
162775
162776
162778
162780
162781
1627584

162785
162786
162788
162790
162791
162792
162793
162794
162795
162796
162797
162798
162799
162800
162802
162803
162804

Page 62

Deseription and
Page Number

Modification Kit 1,34
Cam 38

Pawl, Detent 38
Pawl, Feed 38

Shaft 38

Lever 38

Lever 38

Collar 38

Spacer, 0.813" Thk 38
Plate 38

Bracket, Spring 38
Bushing 38

Shaft 38

Lever, Cam Follower 28
Latch 37,40

Post 37

Storage Assembly Slide
39

Bail, Reset 8,39
Lever, Slide Trip 39
Bracket 39

Flate w/Post 39
Latch 39

Flate w/Stud 39

Link 39

Flate, Main 35,37,40
Post, Spring 57,40
shaft 37 40,41

Flate 37

Lever 37,4041

Shaft 35,3740

Lever 37 40

Serew, 4-40 Eccentric
27,40

Bushing, Eccentric 37,40
Arm, Blecking 37,40
Post 37,40

Lever w/Hub 37
Shaft 37,40

Arm, Detent 37,40
Ratchet, 42T 37,40
Hub, Back stop 37,40
Ratchet, 42T 37 40
Cam 37

Flate, Adjusting 37,40
Roller 37,40

Post, Spring 37,40
Block, Stop 37,40
Pawl, Detent 37,40
Post, Dirive Link 37
Link, Drive 37

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Fart
MNumber

162809
162834
162850
162862
162863
162886

163015
163016
163018
163019
163020
163021
163022
163023
163024
163025
163113
163114
163255
163303
163326
163327

163347
163351
163429
163455
163456
163457
163476
163500
163501
163502
163674
163675
thru

163600
1635945
163946
164279
164386

164402
164506
164507
164508

164509
164510

Description and
Page Mumber

Spring 41

Solenoid, Feed-Out 34
Handle 22 44 45 49
Bar, Mounting 3,19,28
Sleeve, Blocking 42
Screw, 440 x 7/32 Hex
13,3345

Pinion, 28T 20

Gear, 49T 20

Gear, 49T 20

Pinion, 21T 20

Gear, 48T 20

Pinion, 28T 20

Gear, 80T 20

Gearset, 60 WPM 20
Gearset, TS5 WPM 20
Gearset, 100 WFM 20
Washer, Flat 10

Post, Spring 37,40
Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 37 40
Bracket, Spring 18
Lever w/Hub 38

Ring, Retaining 19,28,
54,38

Meodification Kit 1,37 38,39

Cam 37

Sorew, 6-40 Shoulder 18
Pinion, 20T 20

Gear, 52T 20

Gearset, 71 WPM 20
Gear 42T 5

Gear 52T 20

Pinion, 50T 20

CGearset, 107 WFM 20
Chute, Chad 50

Typewheel 54
Modification Kit 32
Cable %2

Chute, Chad 31

Bracket, Magnet Mounting
16

Blade, Uncoded Function
13

Modification Kit 2,46,

51

Contact Assembly 46
Spring, Contact 45
Bracket, Contact 46
Bracket, Connector 46

Part
Mumber

164511
164513
164514
164515
164520

led521
164525
164526
164528
164529
164530
164531
164532
164535

164538

164539
164540
164541
164543

164740
164743
164883
164884
164886
164887
164888
164948
164949
164950
164958
164963
164964
164965
165027

170219
170239
170241

170242
170245
170246
170247

170248
170249

Description and
Page Number

Lever w/Hub 7

Pawl, Feed 8,44

Guide, Tape &

Spring, Torsion 7

Feed Assembly, Ribbon 1,
17,22

Plate w/Studs 22 49
Post, Spring 22

Slide w/Post 22

Bushing 22

Lever, Ribbon Reverse 22
Bushing 22

Fawl, Check 22

Pawl, Feed 22

Shaft, Right Ribbon
Ratchet 22

Shaft, Left Ribbon
Ratchet 22

Spring, Compression 22
Detent 22

Arm, Ribbon Drive 22,49
Lever, Adjustable
Extension 22

Rack, Range Finder 43
Shaft 43

Lever, Cam Follower 41
Lever w/Stud 41

Link 41

Post 41

Lever w/Post 41
Modification Kit 1,27
Bracket, Tape Guide 27
Knife, Tape 27

Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 31
Modification Kit 6
Washer, Felt 22

Washer, Flat 22
Metwork, Spark
Suppression 16,51

Stud, Die Wheel 7,50
Bracket, Spring 8

Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 6,
7,50

Slide, Feed Hole Punch
6,50

Slide, Code Hole Punch
6,50

Slide w/Insulator &
Guide 6,50

Pin, Feed Hole Punch 50
Pin, Feed Hole Punch 50




Part
MNumber

170778

170779
170788
170803
170879
170907
172626
172627
172631
172632

172638
172640
172983
172984
172993
173125
173126
173128
173129
173130
173131
173133
173134
173135
173136
173137
173139
173150
173200
173336
173340
173443

173601
173602
175604

175606
173607
173608
173609
173614
173616
173618
173619
173620
175621
175691
173754

Deseription and
Page Number

Block Assembly, Punch
21

Wheel, Feed 21,50
Wheel, Die 7,50

Bail, Retractor 21

Slide, Feed Hole Punch 6
Plate, Adjusting 40
Shaft 27

Bail, Sensing 27

Gear 42T &

Screw, 440 x 3/16 Hex
43

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex &
Modification Kit 1,35
Bracket, Spring 8
Bracket, Spring 21,50
Spring 21,50

Spacer, 0.050" Thk 19
Arm 19

Bracket, Mounting 23
Stud 33

Pawl, Contact 23
Bellcrank 23

Pawl, Feed 19

Cable 19

Bracket Assembly 1,27
Spring, Contact 27
Guard, Contact 27
Bracket 34

Bracket, Supporting 23
Sleeve, Bearing 5,20,24
Modification Kit 5,24
Collar 5,24
Modification Kit 1,238,
394041

Cam 38

Plate w/Stud 41

Post, Spring 41

Bail w/Hub 41
Lever 41

Spring, Torsion 41
Roller 41

Link w/Stud 41
Lever w/Hub 41
Bail 41

Bracket, Magnet 40
Bail, Armature 40
Cable w/Terminals 40,53
Cam 40

Spacer 10,49

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

173755
173756

173770

173775
173850
173961

173965
173967
thru

173971
173977

173978
173979
173980
173981

173992
173993
173994
174150
174151
174152
174155
174317
174357
174441
174442
174444
174445

174444
174447
174448
174449
174450
174451
174452
174475
174476
174649
174650
175500
thru

175507
175510
thru

175529

Description and
Page Number

Guide, Ribbon 10,49
Lever, Print Hammer 10,
49

Block Assembly, Punch
21,50

Shaft, Typewheel 10,49
Cable w/Terminals 46
Modification Kit 2 44,
45

Typewheel 54

Typewheel 54

Shaft, Print Hammer 10,
49

Spring, Torsion 10,49
Head, Hammer 10,49
Lever, Print Hammer 10
Accelerator, Hammer 10,
49

Gearset, 65 WPM 20
Pinion, 14T 20

Gear 40T 20

Block Assembly, Punch 21
Guide, 7/8" Tape &
Guide, Tape 7

Guide, Tape 7

Blade, Function 13
Block Assembly, Punch 21
Lever w/Bushing 43
Contact Assembly 43
Spring, Contact 43
Bracket, Contact
Mounting 43

Spring, Contact 43

Post 43

Guard 43

Bracket 43

Cam 43

Cam 43

Spacer, 0.085" Thk 43
Modification Kit 2,48
Stop, Print Hammer 48
Cahble 32

Meodification Kit 32

Typewheel 54

Typewhee] 54

Part
Mumber

175531
thru

175539
173543
175544
175546
175547
175550
175552
thru

175574
175576
thru

175579
175581
thru

175593
175595
thri

175634
175636
thru

175640
175642
thru

175653
175655
thru

175667
175669
thru

175672
175674
thru

175701
175705
thru

175710
175712
thru

175716
175718
thru

175724
175727
thru

175736
175739
thru

175752
176138

SECTION 573-118-800TC

Description and
Page Number

54

Typewheel 54
Typewheel 54
Typewheel 54
Typewheel 54
Typewheel 54

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheel 54
54

Tvpewhee] 54
54

Typewhee] 54
54

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheal 54
54

Typewhee] 54
54

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheel 54
54

Tvpewheel 54
o4

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheel 54
B

Tvpewheel 54
Modification Kit 10

Page 63




IS5 3, SECTION 573-118-800TC

Part
Mumber

176151
176252
176254
176256
176257
176258
176266
176286
176420
176421
176440
176450
176451
176452
176453
176454
176455
176457
176459
176460
176462
176463
176464
176465
176466

176467
176468
176489
176490

176491
176620
176621
176622
176623
176624
176627
176628

176640
176647
176673
177000
177001
177002
177003
178178
178535
178826
178827

Page 64

Description and
Page Number

Pin 50

Box Assembly, Contact 4
Blade, Function 13
Bracket, Mountng 51
Lever 51

Muodification Kit 51
Spring, Torsion 3
Lever, Adjusting 38
Muodification Kit 2,43
Modification Kit 2,43
Bracket, Stop

Bracket 44

Bail 44

Fad 44

Screw, 3-48 Shoulder 44
Post, Spring 44

Plate 44

Laver, Blocking 44
Stud, Eccentric 44

Arm 44

Extension, Feed Pawl 44
Latch 44

Post 44

Spring, Torsion 44
Blade w/Insulator,
Functien 45

Bracket 45

apring, Torsion 45
Guide 3.4

Bracket w/Hubs 3,15,19,
I8

Bracket Assembly 3
Cahble 35

Modification Kit 1,35
Bail w/Hub 35

Bracket, Mounting 35
Contact Assembly 35
Modification Kit 51
Modification Kit 1,2,35,
38,39.40,41

Guard, Tape 1549
Latch w/Hub 36
Suppressor, Spark 16,51
Eetainer 48

opacer 48

Plate 48

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 44
Lever, Adjusting 22,49
Suppressor, Spark 53
Arm 44

Spring, Torsion 45

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Mumber

178829
178834

178905
178916
178917
178918
178919
178920
178921
178922
178923
178924
178925
178927
178930
178931
178932
179133

179251
179274
179275
179460

179461

179462

179573
179579
179628
179669
179761
179762
179932
179933
1795934
179935
179967
180718
181284
192661
192686
192709
192778
192779
192793
192849
192877

Description and
Fage Number

Arm, Blocking 45
Modification Kit 2,49,
20

Contact Assembly 45
Bellcrank 47
Modification Kit 247
Meodification Kit 2,47
Fawl, Backspace 47
Post, Eccentric 47

Flate w/Fost 47

Hut, &-40 Shoulder 47
Belicrank Assembly 47
Shaft 47

Ratchet, 24T 47

Clamp, Adjusting 47
Guard 47

Fost 47

Fost, Supporting 47
Modification Kit 2,44,
45

Guard, Tape 27

Wheel, Feed 7,21
Meodification Kit 2,48
Blade, Letters Function
46

Blade, Figures Function
46

Blade, Uncoded Function
13,46

Mut, 6-40 Hex 39
Decalcomania, Arrow 22
Cable Assembly 25
Screw, 4-40 Spl 44
Blade, UC-H Function 51
Blade, Blank Function 51
Blade, UC-5 Function 51
Blade, UC-J Function 51
Blade, N Function 51
Blade, CR Function 51
Stop 45

Spring 7

Spring 3

Post 4

Modification Kit 51
Link w/Hub 4

Blade, T Function 42
Modification Kit 42
Guard 32

Pushbar, No.2 12
Bushing, Guide 10

FPart
Mumber

192882
192899

192908
192922

193639
192668
193669
193755
193804
193821
193822
193824
193825

193879
193966
193968
193969
193972
193973
193974
193983
193987
193988
194076
194117
194118
194122

194123
194164
194167
194168
194176
194179
194180
194181
194197
194584
194992
194993
195182
195183
195184
195231
195233
195235

Description and
Page Number

Lever, Ribbon Oscillator
53

Bracket, Magnet Mounting
53

Armature, Magnet 53
Housing, Typewheel Shaft
53

Lever w/Shaft 38,41
Blade, Function 42
Modification Kit 42
Cover, Magnet Coil 53
Armature 36

Bracket w/Post 36
Clamp 36

Latch w/Hub 36
Magnet Assembly
Backspace 36

Pushbar, No.1 12
Bracket w/Stud 52

Post 52

Post 52

Extension w/Stud 52
Flatform, Tape 15
Depressor, Tape 52
Guide, Tape 52

Bracket, Roller 52
Meodification Kit 15,52
Modification Kit 52
Plate, Clamp 52

Spring, Torsion 52
Platform w/Guide, Tape
52

Screw, 4-40 5pl 52
Bearing, Ball 38,41
Modification Kit 32
Lever, Cam Follower 38
Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 45
Bearing, Eccentric 38
Cam 38

Sleeve 38

Spring, Torsion 40,41
Resistor, 350 Ohm 53
Modification Kit 6
Guide, Tape 6,21
Fimion, 20

Gear, 52T 20

Gearset, 67 WPM 20
Spring, Compression 52
Foller 52

Bail, Rocker 4




Part
Number

195251
195284
195296
195401
195634
195679
195880
197684
197995
198070

198166
199403
199417

199506
199825
199859
304273

Description and
Page Number

Armature, Selector 16
Ring 10

Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 53
Cable w/Terminals 25
Modification Kit 16
Link, Block 53

Retainer, Link 53

Guard, Contact Spring 45
Washer, Flat 45
Medification Kit 2,40,

4]

Bracket, Magnet 53
Serew, 4-40 Shoulder 41
Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil

50

Gasket 21

Bail w/Hub 41

Bushing 38

Modification Kit 2,53

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

A04515
304516
304532
304542
304543
305638
306755
307300
thru

07312
307314
thru

S0T3I23
307326
thru

307338
307340
thru

307351

Description and
Page Number

Modification Kit 7
ohaft, Feedwheel 7
Spring 38

Extension, Drive Link 18
Flate, Corrector 12
Bracket, Guide 8

Lever, Marking Lock 15
54

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheel 54
o

Typewheel 54

Part
Mumber

307353
thru

307358
07360
thru

307384
311516
319040
319058
520408
320410

320418
321478

321479
327120

SECTION 573-118-800TC

Description and
Page Number

o4

Typewheel 54
54

Typewheel 54

Posat 53

Contact Assembly 2,46
Bracket, Contact 46
Terminal, Spade Type 16
Terminal, Spade Type 24,
25,26,35,34 36 40,46,53
Terminal, Ring Type 16,
25,26,51

Block Assembly, Punch 53
Guide 53

Post 52

Page 65
65 Pages




